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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
Base: All (unwtd) 18702 9518 9184 7444 6283 4975 5616 7441 5287 8742 9456 5639 6454 6609 10591 8111 12782 5920 2239 16463 3661 15041
Base: All respondents (wtd) 12000 5991 6009 5274 3882 2844 3754 4513 3490 5230 6270 4383 4092 3525 6507 5493 8012 3988 1344 10656 2173 9827
630 370 260 342 191 97 130 240 204 229 182 181 160 290 428 203 467 163 213 418 280 351
Very good 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 8% 7% 4% 6% 4% 16% 4% 13% 4%
B DE E F F J KL o Q S u
3912 2129 1783 1787 1259 866 987 1512 1330 1738 1953 1335 1330 1246 2251 1661 2866 1046 463 3448 848 3064
'Somewhat good 33% 36% 30% 34% 32% 30% 26% 34% 38% 33% 31% 30% 33% 35% 35% 30% 36% 26% 34% 32% 39% 31%
B E F FG J KL o Q u
4931 2345 2586 2114 1587 1230 1585 1860 1436 2150 2734 1835 1736 1360 2599 2332 3223 1708 443 4489 720 4211
'Somewhat bad 41% 39% 43% 40% 41% 43% 42% 41% 41% 41% 44% 42% 42% 39% 40% 42% 40% 43% 33% 42% 33% 43%
A c | M M N P R T
2527 1147 1380 1032 844 651 1052 900 520 1113 1401 1032 866 629 1229 1298 1456 1070 225 2302 325 2202
Very bad 21% 19% 23% 20% 22% 23% 28% 20% 15% 21% 22% 24% 21% 18% 19% 24% 18% 27% 17% 22% 15% 22%
A C C GH H LM M N P R T
Summary
4542 2499 2043 2129 1450 963 1117 1753 1534 1967 2135 1516 1490 1536 2678 1864 3333 1209 676 3866 1128 3415
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 38% 42% 34% 40% 37% 34% 30% 39% 44% 38% 34% 35% 36% 44% 41% 34% 42% 30% 50% 36% 52% 35%
B DE E F FG J KL o Q S u
7458 3492 3966 3146 2431 1881 2637 2760 1956 3262 4136 2867 2602 1989 3828 3630 4679 2779 668 6790 1045 6413
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 62% 58% 66% 60% 63% 66% 70% 61% 56% 62% 66% 65% 64% 56% 59% 66% 58% 70% 50% 64% 48% 65%
A C CD GH H | M M N P R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in .2 Is it...

United
Argentina_ Australia Belgium Brazil Canada China France Germany  Great Britain _Hungary Indonesia Japan Mexico Poland Russia__ Saudi Arabia South Africa South Korea  Spain Sweden Turkey States
A B c D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X
Base: All respondents (unwtd) 18702 519 1001 508 1017 1016 1008 1009 1011 1002 1012 1004 502 1013 1006 516 505 504 504 505 503 1012 509 510 1006
Base: All respondents (wtd) 12000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
630 13 35 3 20 23 31 0 22 5 1 99 10 2 5 5 7 14 220 13 7 2 33 39 24
Very good 5% 3% % 1% 4% 5% 6% 0 4% 1% 0 20% 2% 0 1% 1% 1% 3% 44% 3% 1% 0 % 8% 5%
CGIMU  BHIILMNOPQSTU (CGIIMNOPTUCGIILMNOPTICGIJLMNOPT! CGIJLMNOPTY GJ ABCDEFGHIJLMNOPQ|  CGIJMU GJ GJ CGIIMNU  5HIJKLMNOP( GIMU GJ ACGIILMNOPQIGIILMNOPQSCGIJLMNOPT!
3912 176 285 101 278 289 280 43 317 57 22 263 171 23 33 158 117 152 221 165 101 15 321 217 110
'Somewhat good 33% 35% 57% 20% 56% 58% 56% 9% 63% 11% 4% 53% 34% 5% 7% 32% 23% 30% 44% 33% 20% 3% 64% 43% 22%
CGIMNPTUXJLMNOPQRST  GIIMNU  JLMNOPQRSTILMNOPQRSTILMNOPQRST ~ JMU IJKLMNOPQF  GIJMNU ACGIJLMNOPQRSTCGIJMNPTUX| u CGUMNPTUX| GIJMNU  |CGIIMNPTUXBIJLMNOPQS|CGIJMNPTUX|  GIJMNU ACGIJKLMNOPQRSGIJLMNOPQS|  GIIMNU
4931 214 152 320 152 166 161 351 148 306 172 99 219 214 261 250 304 266 47 243 269 104 128 151 232
Somewhat bad 41% 43% 30% 64% 30% 33% 32% 70% 30% 61% 34% 20% 44% 43% 52% 50% 61% 53% 9% 49% 54% 21% 26% 30% 46%
DEFHIKRUW\ KRU HJKLMNOQRS| KRU KRUV KRU IJKLMNOPQF KRU HAJKLMNOQRS ~ HKRUV R DEFHIKRUVBDEFHIKRUVWEFHIKLMRU\DEFHIKMRUVAIKLMNOQRS)EFHIKLMRUVWX DEFHIKRUVWEFHIKLMRUY R R KRU DEFHIKRUWW
2527 97 28 ke 51 22 28 106 13 132 306 39 100 261 201 87 73 69 13 80 123 379 17 93 134
Very bad 21% 19% 6% 15% 10% 4% 6% 21% 3% 26% 61% 8% 20% 52% 40% 17% 15% 14% 3% 16% 25% 76% 3% 19% 2%
BDEFHKQRV/| HR BDEFHKRV | BEHRV H H CDEFHKPQRV ABCDEFGHKLOPQIGHIKLMNOPQ  EHRV DEFHKPQRV-GHIKLNOPQFFGHIKLOPQR| BDEFHKRV | BEFHKRV | BEFHKRV BEFHKRV [DEFHKOPQR5HIJKLMNOPQRSTVWX BDEFHKRV JEFGHKLOPQF
4542 189 320 103 297 312 311 43 340 62 22 362 181 25 38 163 123 165 440 177 108 17 354 256 134
 Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 38% 38% 64% 21% 59% 62% 62% 9% 68% 12% 4% 2% 36% 5% 8% 33% 25% 33% 88% 35% 22% 3% 1% 51% 27%
CGIIMNPTUX|IILMNOPQST|  GIIMNU  BIILMNOPQSTIJLMNOPQSTIIJLMNOPQST| ~ JMU  GIJLMNOPQS|  GIMNU ABCDEFGIJLMNOPQ|CGIJMNPTUX| MU CGIIMNPTU| GIJMNU  [CGIJMNPTUXSHIJKLMNOPCCGIIMNPTUX|  GIIMNU ACDEGILMNOPQSBIJLMNOPQS| CGIIMNTU
7458 311 180 397 203 188 189 457 160 438 478 138 319 475 462 337 377 335 60 323 392 483 146 244 366
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 62% 62% 36% 79% 41% 38% 38% 91% 32% 88% 96% 28% 64% 95% 92% 67% 75% 67% 12% 65% 78% 97% 29% 49% 73%
BDEFHKRVW]| KR JEFHKLOQRSY HKRV HKRV KR EFHIKLOPORS R EFHKLOPQRSGHIKLNOPQF R BDEFHKRVWEGHIKLNOPQFEFHIKLOPQRY BDEFHKRVWDEFHKLOQRS BDEFHKRVW/ BDEFHKRVW)EFHKLOQRSYGHIKLNOPQFR R BEFHKRV_DEFHKLQRS\

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/II/KILIM/N/O/PIQIRISITIUNIWIX

Global @dvisor: April 2012 56 of 459



Global @dvisor April 2012 Detailed Tables

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

North G-8 Middle
America LATAM Europe Countries BRIC East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents (unwtd) 18702 2022 2052 7581 5528 7567 3533 1519
Base: All respondents (wtd) 12000 1000 1500 4500 3500 4000 2000 1500
630 47 37 76 199 97 163 271
Very good 5% 5% 2% 2% 6% 2% 8% 18%
BCE BCE C ABCDE ABCDEF
3912 398 612 1014 1285 1022 972 602
Somewhat good 33% 40% 41% 23% 37% 26% 49% 40%
CDE CDE CE C ABCDEG CE
4931 398 616 2048 1428 1945 678 441
Somewhat bad 41% 40% 41% 46% 41% 49% 34% 29%
FG FG ABDFG FG ABCDFG
2527 156 235 1362 588 937 187 186
Very bad 21% 16% 16% 30% 17% 23% 9% 12%
FG F ABDEFG FG ABDFG
4542 446 649 1090 1484 1118 1135 873
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 38% 45% 43% 24% 42% 28% 57% 58%
CE CE CE C ABCDE ABCDE
7458 554 851 3410 2016 2882 865 627
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 62% 55% 57% 76% 58% 72% 43% 42%
FG FG ABDEFG FG ABDFG
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Argentina

Senior Executive/Decision

Argentina Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 519 181 338 228 191 100 23 205 291 181 338 204 166 149 239 280 342 177 41 478 75 444
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 152 100* 33** 236 230 167 333 327 119 55 224 276 289 211 34** 466 57* 443
13 8 5 11 1 1 3 5 5 2 11 9 3 2 4 9 6 7 0 13 2 11

Very good 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 9% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% - 3% 3% 2%
176 89 87 84 57 35 11 71 94 61 115 105 48 23 73 103 111 65 13 163 28 148
'Somewhat good 35% 37% 34% 34% 38% 35% 33% 30% 41% 36% 35% 32% 40% 42% 33% 37% 38% 31% 39% 35% 49% 33%

G u

214 109 105 98 66 50 9 111 94 76 138 153 41 21 101 113 115 98 10 204 17 196

'Somewhat bad 43% 44% 41% 40% 43% 50% 27% 47% 41% 46% 41% 47% 34% 38% 45% 41% 40% 47% 29% 44% 30% 44%
L

97 38 59 56 28 14 10 49 38 28 69 60 27 10 46 51 57 40 11 86 10 88
Very bad 19% 16% 23% 22% 18% 14% 31% 21% 16% 17% 21% 18% 23% 18% 21% 18% 20% 19% 32% 19% 17% 20%
189 98 91 94 58 36 14 76 99 63 126 114 50 25 1 112 116 73 13 176 30 159
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 38% 40% 36% 38% 39% 36% 42% 32% 43% 38% 38% 35% 43% 45% 34% 40% 40% 34% 39% 38% 53% 36%

u

311 147 164 154 93 64 19 160 132 104 207 213 68 30 147 164 172 139 21 290 27 284
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 62% 60% 64% 62% 61% 64% 58% 68% 57% 62% 62% 65% 57% 55% 66% 60% 60% 66% 61% 62% 47% 64%

T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

India

Senior Executive/Decision

India Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1004 809 195 701 272 31 234 486 284 649 355 7 57 940 791 213 945 59 320 684 697 307
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 258 242 276 167 56** 133 221 146* 299 201 13** 34** 453 343 157* 447 53** 150 350 336 164
99 45 54 54 37 8 31 43 25 74 25 7 3 88 74 24 89 10 56 43 87 12
Very good 20% 17% 22% 20% 22% 13% 23% 20% 17% 25% 12% 55% 10% 20% 22% 16% 20% 19% 37% 12% 26% %
J S u
263 133 130 146 81 35 67 118 78 162 101 6 14 243 165 99 231 32 67 196 164 99
'Somewhat good 53% 52% 54% 53% 48% 63% 50% 53% 54% 54% 50% 45% 42% 54% 48% 63% 52% 61% 44% 56% 49% 60%
N R T
99 69 29 63 29 7 28 48 22 41 58 0 10 89 69 30 90 9 23 76 60 39
'Somewhat bad 20% 27% 12% 23% 17% 12% 21% 22% 15% 14% 29% - 28% 20% 20% 19% 20% 17% 15% 22% 18% 24%
B |
39 11 29 13 20 6 7 12 21 22 17 0 7 32 35 5 37 2 4 35 25 15
Very bad 8% 4% 12% 5% 12% 11% 5% 5% 14% 7% 9% - 20% 7% 10% 3% 8% 4% 3% 10% % 9%
A C FG o R
362 178 184 201 118 43 98 161 103 236 126 13 18 331 239 123 320 42 123 239 251 111
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 72% 69% 76% 73% 71% 76% 74% 73% 70% 79% 63% 100% 51% 73% 70% 78% 71% 80% 82% 68% 75% 68%
J S
138 80 58 75 49 13 35 60 43 63 75 0 17 121 104 34 127 11 27 111 85 53
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 28% 31% 24% 27% 29% 24% 26% 2T% 30% 21% 37% - 49% 27% 30% 22% 29% 20% 18% 32% 25% 32%
| R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Mexico

Senior Executive/Decision

Mexico Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 516 307 209 254 188 74 368 132 16 246 270 161 156 199 284 232 368 148 73 443 127 389
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 238 262 270 159 71* 407 86* 8 212 288 321 103 76 236 264 313 187 55* 445 89* 411
5 4 1 3 2 1 4 1 0 5 0 3 0 2 4 1 3 2 4 1 4 1
Very good 1% 2% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 0 1% - 2% 2% 0 1% 1% 7% 0 5% 0
L S u
158 91 67 74 57 27 120 32 6 68 90 95 37 26 86 72 103 56 22 136 35 123
'Somewhat good 32% 38% 26% 27% 36% 39% 30% 38% % 32% 31% 30% 36% 35% 36% 27% 33% 30% 40% 31% 39% 30%
B
250 103 147 146 75 30 207 41 1 102 148 166 50 33 110 140 159 91 23 227 39 210
'Somewhat bad 50% 43% 56% 54% 47% 42% 51% 48% 18% 48% 52% 52% 49% 44% 46% 53% 51% 49% 41% 51% 44% 51%
A
87 40 47 48 26 13 75 11 0 38 49 57 15 15 36 51 49 38 7 80 11 76
Very bad 17% 17% 18% 18% 16% 18% 19% 13% 5% 18% 17% 18% 15% 19% 15% 19% 16% 20% 12% 18% 12% 19%
163 95 68 76 59 28 124 33 6 73 91 98 37 28 90 73 105 58 26 138 39 124
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 33% 40% 26% 28% 37% 40% 30% 39% 7% 34% 31% 30% 36% 37% 38% 28% 34% 31% 46% 31% 44% 30%
B o u
337 143 194 194 100 42 283 52 2 140 197 223 66 48 146 191 208 129 30 307 50 287
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 67% 60% 74% 2% 63% 60% 70% 61% 23% 66% 69% 70% 64% 63% 62% 2% 66% 69% 54% 69% 56% 70%
A N T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Spain
Senior Executive/Decision
SLE Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1012 510 502 387 375 250 715 258 39 415 597 675 75 262 491 521 471 541 75 937 87 925
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 173 122 347 134 19* 193 307 249 115 136 245 255 235 265 35* 465 43* 457
2 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 1
Very good 0 0 1% 0 - 1% 0 0 3% 0 0 0 - 1% 0 0 0 1% - 0 1% 0
F
15 13 2 5 6 4 10 5 1 7 8 8 3 4 10 5 10 5 3 12 3 13
'Somewhat good 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 8% 3% 6% 3%
B S
104 61 44 46 34 24 68 34 3 33 71 52 24 28 54 51 50 54 5 99 8 96
'Somewhat bad 21% 24% 18% 22% 20% 20% 20% 25% 16% 17% 23% 21% 21% 21% 22% 20% 21% 20% 15% 21% 19% 21%
B
379 177 201 153 133 92 268 95 15 152 227 189 87 103 180 198 174 204 27 352 32 347
Very bad 76% 70% 81% 75% % 76% 7% 71% 79% 79% 74% 76% 76% 76% 74% 78% 74% 7% 7% 76% 74% 76%
A
17 14 3 6 6 5 11 5 1 8 9 9 3 5 11 6 11 6 3 14 3 14
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 8% 3% % 3%
B S
483 238 245 199 168 116 336 129 18 185 298 240 111 131 234 249 225 259 32 451 40 444
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 97% 95% 99% 97% 97% 95% 97% 96% 94% 96% 97% 97% 97% 96% 96% 98% 96% 98% 92% 97% 93% 97%
A R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base

Global @dvisor: April 2012 61 of 459



Global @dvisor April 2012 Detailed Tables

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision

South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 505 223 282 117 193 195 20 107 378 315 190 203 139 163 306 199 431 74 153 352 213 292
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 240* 260" 287 121 93 35** 133* 332 230 270 207 126* 168* 280 220 395 105** 128* 372 173* 327

13 11 2 9 3 1 0 9 3 3 10 11 2 0 3 9 3 9 3 10 3 9

Very good 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% - 7% 1% 1% 4% 5% 2% - 1% 4% 1% 9% 2% 3% 2% 3%
165 97 68 105 37 23 16 38 111 67 98 57 49 58 93 71 144 20 37 127 63 102
'Somewhat good 33% 41% 26% 37% 31% 25% 48% 28% 33% 29% 36% 28% 39% 35% 33% 32% 37% 20% 29% 34% 36% 31%
243 105 137 128 61 53 15 52 176 124 119 99 58 86 144 98 179 64 70 173 82 161
'Somewhat bad 49% 44% 53% 45% 51% 58% 42% 39% 53% 54% 44% 48% 46% 51% 52% 45% 45% 61% 55% 46% 47% 49%
80 27 53 44 20 16 3 34 42 37 43 39 17 24 39 41 69 11 18 62 25 55
Very bad 16% 11% 20% 16% 17% 17% 10% 26% 13% 16% 16% 19% 14% 14% 14% 19% 17% 11% 14% 17% 15% 17%
177 108 69 114 40 24 16 47 114 69 108 68 51 58 97 81 148 30 40 137 66 111
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 35% 45% 27% 40% 33% 26% 48% 35% 34% 30% 40% 33% 41% 35% 35% 37% 37% 28% 31% 37% 38% 34%

B

323 132 191 172 81 69 18 86 218 161 162 139 75 109 183 139 248 75 88 235 107 216

Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 65% 55% 73% 60% 67% 74% 52% 65% 66% 70% 60% 67% 59% 65% 65% 63% 63% 2% 69% 63% 62% 66%
A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Great Britain Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 1002 538 464 317 317 368 256 574 172 408 594 328 326 348 582 420 602 400 101 901 140 862
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 185 161 154 128 285 86 195 305 166 162 173 275 225 302 198 47* 453 65 435

5 4 1 5 0 0 1 3 2 3 2 2 3 1 5 1 5 1 1 4 3 3

Very good 1% 2% 1% 2% 0 0 0 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0 2% 0 3% 1% 4% 1%

DE o Q s 1]

57 32 25 26 15 16 13 32 12 28 29 16 17 23 31 26 34 23 5 52 9 48

'Somewhat good 11% 13% 10% 14% 9% 10% 10% 11% 14% 14% 9% 10% 11% 14% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 13% 11%
J

306 157 149 116 99 91 79 165 62 113 193 101 99 106 169 137 187 119 29 277 37 269

'Somewhat bad 61% 64% 59% 63% 62% 59% 62% 58% 2% 58% 64% 61% 61% 61% 62% 61% 62% 60% 62% 61% 57% 62%
FG

132 53 79 39 46 47 36 85 11 52 80 46 43 42 70 61 75 56 11 120 17 115

Very bad 26% 22% 31% 21% 29% 30% 28% 30% 12% 26% 26% 28% 27% 25% 26% 27% 25% 28% 24% 27% 26% 26%
A C C H H

62 36 26 30 16 16 13 36 13 31 31 18 20 25 35 27 39 23 7 56 11 51

Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 12% 15% 10% 16% 10% 11% 10% 12% 16% 16% 10% 11% 12% 14% 13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 12% 17% 12%
B DE J
438 210 228 155 145 138 115 250 73 164 273 148 142 148 239 198 262 175 40 397 54 384
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 88% 85% 90% 84% 90% 89% 90% 88% 84% 84% 90% 89% 88% 86% 87% 88% 87% 88% 86% 88% 83% 88%
A C C |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1006 438 568 274 308 424 191 256 559 563 443 382 347 277 542 464 629 377 82 924 109 897
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 153 165 76 109 314 276 224 232 127 141 256 244 321 179 39* 461 56* 444
24 17 7 13 9 2 3 5 16 16 8 10 2 12 20 4 21 3 9 15 10 14
Very good 5% 7% 3% 7% 6% 1% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 2% 9% 8% 2% 7% 2% 23% 3% 18% 3%
B E E KL o Q S u
110 62 48 50 29 31 18 18 74 57 52 52 26 32 57 52 70 39 6 104 10 100
'Somewhat good 22% 25% 19% 27% 19% 19% 23% 16% 24% 21% 23% 22% 20% 23% 22% 21% 22% 22% 15% 23% 17% 23%
B DE G
232 106 126 81 71 80 31 55 146 128 104 105 59 69 115 117 151 81 14 218 25 207
'Somewhat bad 46% 43% 50% 44% 46% 49% 41% 50% 46% 46% 46% 45% 46% 49% 45% 48% 47% 45% 36% 47% 44% 47%
A
134 63 71 39 44 51 24 33 78 75 59 67 40 27 63 71 78 56 10 124 11 123
Very bad 27% 25% 28% 21% 29% 31% 31% 30% 25% 27% 27% 29% 32% 19% 25% 29% 24% 31% 26% 27% 20% 28%
C C M M P
134 79 55 63 38 34 21 22 91 73 60 61 28 45 1 57 91 42 15 119 20 114
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 27% 32% 22% 34% 25% 20% 28% 20% 29% 27% 27% 26% 22% 32% 30% 23% 29% 24% 38% 26% 35% 26%
B DE G L o S u
366 169 197 120 115 131 55 87 224 203 163 171 99 96 179 187 229 137 24 342 36 330
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 73% 68% 78% 66% 75% 80% 2% 80% 71% 73% 73% 74% 78% 68% 70% 7% 71% 76% 62% 74% 65% 74%
A C C H M N R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

April 2012

Detailed Tables

Saudi Arabia

Senior Executive/Decision

Saudi Arabia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 504 297 207 426 72 6 95 201 134 0 0 155 130 219 304 200 376 128 186 318 211 293
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 283 217 295 166* 39** 88* 182 134* - - 149* 133* 218* 320 180 371 129* 149* 351 182 318
220 131 89 130 70 20 25 1 65 0 0 57 56 107 157 62 163 56 89 131 98 121
Very good 44% 46% 41% 44% 42% 50% 29% 42% 48% - - 38% 42% 49% 49% 35% 44% 44% 59% 37% 54% 38%
F o S u
221 128 93 119 82 20 51 73 63 0 0 66 54 100 143 78 164 56 54 167 71 149
'Somewhat good 44% 45% 43% 40% 49% 50% 58% 40% 47% - - 45% 40% 46% 45% 43% 44% 44% 36% 48% 39% 47%
G
47 13 34 38 9 0 7 30 4 0 0 20 17 11 14 33 37 10 5 42 10 37
'Somewhat bad 9% 5% 16% 13% 6% - 8% 17% 3% - - 13% 13% 5% 4% 19% 10% 8% 3% 12% 5% 12%
A H M N R
13 11 1 8 4 0 4 2 2 0 0 6 6 1 6 7 6 6 2 11 3 10
Very bad 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% - 5% 1% 2% - - 4% 5% 0 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 3%
440 259 181 249 152 39 76 150 127 0 0 123 110 207 300 140 327 113 142 298 170 270
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 88% 91% 84% 84% 92% 100% 87% 82% 95% - - 83% 83% 95% 94% 78% 88% 87% 95% 85% 93% 85%
G KL o S
60 24 36 46 14 0 12 32 7 0 0 26 23 11 20 40 43 17 7 53 13 47
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 12% 9% 16% 16% 8% - 13% 18% 5% - - 17% 17% 5% 6% 22% 12% 13% 5% 15% 7% 15%
H M M N R
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? s t...

Gender

Age

April 2012

Canada

Household Income Marital Stat

Chief Income Earner

Employment

Business Owner

Detailed Tables

CANADA- | NORTHWES
Not CANADA-  CANADA- = CANADA-  BRITISH CANADA- | CANADA-
Total Male Female  Under35 | 35t049 | 50t064 Low Medium Married Other Medium Employed _Employed PRAIRIES _ ATLANTIC _ALBERTA _COLUMBIA TERRITORIE ONTARIO  QUEBEC
c D E F P Y z
[Base: Al respondents (unwid) 1016 479 537 272 330 14 193 432 391 473 543 351 516 149 524 492 683 333 105 o11 147 869 7 68 111 133 0 351 282
Base: Al respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 177 158 164 98 211 191 215 285 186 223 91 253 247 334 166 50¢ 450 70 430 33 340 53 65 - 176 138
2 13 10 1 6 6 4 9 10 1 12 10 8 5 13 10 13 10 a 19 5 18 1 2 5 2 o 9 a
Very good 5% 5% % 6% 4% % 5% % 5% 5% % 5% 4% 6% 5% % 4% 6% 8% 4% % 4% % 5% 9% 3% - 5% 3%
Yb
289 147 142 102 88 98 51 122 116 135 154 102 132 54 148 141 200 89 27 262 35 254 2 18 40 a3 o o1 74
|Somewhat good 58% 59% 56% 58% 56% 60% 52% 58% 61% 63% 54% 55% 59% 60% 59% 57% 60% 54% 53% 58% 9% 59% 72% 51% 74% 66% - 52% 53%
F J T Wab Wab wab
166 73 93 57 54 55 39 68 58 62 104 66 73 27 80 86 105 61 16 150 2 140 7 14 9 18 0 67 51
Somewhat bad 33% 30% 37% 32% 34% 33% 40% 32% 31% 29% 3% 36% 33% 30% 32% 35% 31% 37% 31% 33% 3% 33% 21% a2% 16% 21% - 38% 31%
A H 1 VXY VXY VX
22 13 9 7 9 6 4 13 6 8 15 8 10 4 12 10 17 6 4 18 5 18 1 1 o 2 o 10 9
Very bad % 5% % % 6% 3% % 6% 3% % 5% % % 5% 5% % 5% 3% 8% % % % 2% 2% - % - 6% 6%
X X
312 160 151 113 95 104 55 130 126 15 166 1 141 59 160 151 213 99 30 281 40 212 25 20 a4 a5 99 78
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 62% 65% 60% 64% 60% 63% 56% 62% 66% 68% 58% 60% 63% 66% 64% 61% 64% 60% 61% 63% 57% 63% 7% 57% 84% 69% - 56% 56%
F J Wab wyab ab
188 87 102 65 64 60 a3 81 65 70 119 75 83 S 92 96 122 67 20 169 30 158 8 15 9 20 o 77 60
[Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 38% 35% 40% 36% 40% 37% 44% 38% 34% 32% 2% 40% 3% 34% 36% 39% 36% 40% 39% 37% 43% 31% 23% 43% 16% 31% - 44% 44%
H | VX X VXY VXY
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AIB - C/DIE - FIG/H - I1J - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX/Y/ZJalb * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor: April 2012




Global @dvisor April 2012 Detailed Tables

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

France

Senior Executive/Decision

France Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
Base: All (unwtd) 1009 495 514 362 332 315 222 530 257 371 638 410 296 303 575 434 649 360 41 968 71 938
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 159 150 112 259 129 175 325 167 209 124 276 224 314 186 20* 480 34* 466
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Very good 0 - 0 0 - - - 0 - - 0 - - 0 0 - 0 - - 0 - 0
43 24 19 15 18 10 8 21 13 12 31 12 15 16 29 13 32 11 1 42 3 40
'Somewhat good 9% 10% 7% 8% 11% 7% 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 7% 7% 13% 11% 6% 10% 6% 5% 9% 9% 9%
KL o Q
351 173 178 137 109 104 75 188 87 118 232 113 150 88 188 163 221 130 14 337 23 328
'Somewhat bad 70% 70% 70% 2% 69% 69% 67% 73% 68% 68% 71% 67% 2% 71% 68% 73% 70% 70% 1% 70% 68% 70%
106 50 56 38 32 36 28 49 28 44 62 43 43 20 58 48 61 45 5 101 8 98
Very bad 21% 20% 22% 20% 20% 24% 25% 19% 22% 25% 19% 26% 21% 16% 21% 21% 19% 24% 24% 21% 23% 21%
J M
43 24 19 15 18 10 8 21 13 12 31 12 15 16 30 13 32 11 1 42 3 40
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 9% 10% 8% 8% 11% 7% 8% 8% 10% 7% 10% 7% 7% 13% 11% 6% 10% 6% 5% 9% 9% 9%
KL o Q
457 223 234 176 142 140 104 237 116 163 294 156 193 108 246 211 281 176 19 438 31 426
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 91% 90% 92% 92% 89% 93% 92% 92% 90% 93% 90% 93% 93% 87% 89% 94% 90% 94% 95% 91% 91% 91%
M M N P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Germany

Senior Executive/Decision

Germany Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1011 505 506 283 333 395 284 291 275 393 618 217 625 169 684 327 718 293 89 922 151 860
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 172 154 174 141 146 135 183 317 113 285 101 335 165 352 148 42* 458 74 426
22 14 9 9 5 9 3 7 10 9 14 2 13 7 16 6 14 8 3 20 6 17
Very good 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 7% 5% 4% 2% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 8% 4%
F K
317 173 144 108 103 105 1 98 96 120 197 66 180 71 216 101 232 85 28 289 50 267
'Somewhat good 63% 69% 58% 63% 67% 61% 54% 67% 71% 65% 62% 58% 63% 70% 64% 61% 66% 57% 67% 63% 68% 63%
B F F K Q
148 61 86 51 40 56 57 37 27 50 97 39 85 23 95 52 98 49 11 137 17 130
'Somewhat bad 30% 24% 35% 30% 26% 32% 41% 25% 20% 27% 31% 34% 30% 23% 28% 32% 28% 33% 25% 30% 24% 31%
A GH M
13 5 8 4 6 4 4 4 1 4 9 7 6 0 8 5 7 6 0 12 1 12
Very bad 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 6% 2% - 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3%
LM M
340 187 153 117 108 114 79 105 106 129 211 68 194 78 232 108 246 93 31 308 55 284
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 68% 74% 62% 68% 70% 66% 56% 2% 79% 70% 67% 60% 68% 7% 69% 65% 70% 63% 74% 67% 75% 67%
B F F K KL Q u
160 66 95 55 46 60 62 41 28 55 106 45 92 23 103 57 106 55 11 149 18 142
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 32% 26% 38% 32% 30% 34% 44% 28% 21% 30% 33% 40% 32% 23% 31% 35% 30% 37% 26% 33% 25% 33%
A GH LM M P T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? s t..

Australia

Australia Gender Age Household Income Marital Stat Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner B REGION

Not

Total Male Female Under 35 5 Medium Married Employed _Employed Y Y METRO _ NON-METRO _VIC/TAS | NSW/ACT SAINT
[Base: Al respondents (unwid) 1001 453 548 296 361 344 217 547 237 523 478 346 268 387 542 259 654 347 125 876 154 847 670 331 315 344 171 106 65
Base: Al respondents (wd) 500 248 252 196 156 147 111 274 115 238 262 131 295 74 265 235 317 183 54% 446 65* 435 327 173 158 177 94* aa* 26*
35 19 16 18 7 10 6 21 7 15 20 10 17 8 21 13 22 13 5 30 6 29 28 7 13 15 3 1 2
Very good % 8% 6% % % % 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% % 6% 1% 8% 6% % % 8% % 10% % % % % 8% % % 10%
L w
285 139 146 17 86 82 57 156 72 133 152 76 162 a7 153 132 185 100 2 261 30 255 191 9 89 100 58 23 15
|Somewhat good 57% 56% 58% 59% 55% 56% 51% 57% 63% 56% 58% 58% 55% 64% 58% 56% 58% 54% 4% 59% a7% 59% 58% 54% 56% 57% 61% 52% 57%
L R T
152 75 77 53 54 a4 37 84 32 76 75 37 98 17 77 75 93 59 17 135 21 131 9% 55 49 52 27 17 7
|Somewhat bad 30% 30% 30% 21% 3% 30% 3% 31% 2% 2% 29% 28% 3% 23% 29% 2% 29% 2% 30% 30% 2% 30% 29% 2% 31% 29% 28% 38% 29%
M
28 15 14 9 9 1 1 13 4 13 15 9 18 2 14 14 16 12 10 19 8 20 1 17 7 10 7 3 1
6% 6% 5% % 6% % 10% 5% 3% 6% 6% % 6% 2% 5% 6% 5% % 18% % 12% 5% 3% 10% 4% 6% % % 4%
GH M s u v
320 158 162 134 93 92 63 177 80 148 172 86 179 55 174 146 208 112 28 292 37 283 219 101 103 115 61 24 17
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 64% 64% 64% 68% 60% 63% 57% 65% 69% 62% 66% 65% 61% 75% 66% 62% 65% 61% 52% 65% 56% 65% 67% 58% 65% 65% 65% 55% 67%
F KL R w
180 9 90 62 63 55 48 o7 35 90 9 46 115 19 91 89 109 7 26 154 29 151 108 72 56 63 33 20 8
[Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 36% 36% 36% 2% 40% 3% 3% 3% 31% 38% % 3% 3% 25% 4% 38% 3% 39% 8% 5% 4% 5% 33% 42% 5% 5% 5% a5% 33%
H M M s v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I1J - K/LIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIW - X/Y/Z/a/b * small base
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

RELED]

Senior Executive/Decision

Japan Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1006 509 497 349 334 323 593 353 60 531 475 326 218 462 486 520 643 363 114 892 125 881
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 186 145 169 295 175 30* 259 241 164 107 230 237 263 312 188 56 444 61 439
5 4 2 3 1 1 3 2 0 1 5 2 0 4 5 1 4 1 2 3 2 3
Very good 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 0 2% 1% - 2% 2% 0 1% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1%
| o s u
33 19 14 16 7 9 20 12 1 17 16 9 5 19 18 15 22 11 7 25 7 26
'Somewhat good 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7% 2% 7% 6% 6% 4% 8% 8% 6% 7% 6% 13% 6% 11% 6%
S u
261 127 134 98 71 92 151 97 14 130 132 84 56 121 119 142 159 103 19 242 25 236
'Somewhat bad 52% 51% 54% 53% 49% 54% 51% 55% 46% 50% 55% 51% 52% 53% 50% 54% 51% 55% 34% 55% 41% 54%
R T
201 102 99 68 66 67 121 64 16 112 89 69 46 86 95 106 128 73 27 174 27 174
Very bad 40% 41% 40% 37% 45% 40% 41% 37% 52% 43% 37% 42% 43% 37% 40% 40% 41% 39% 49% 39% 45% 40%
C G J S
38 22 16 19 8 10 23 14 1 17 20 11 5 22 22 15 26 12 9 28 9 29
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 8% 9% 6% 10% 6% 6% 8% 8% 2% 7% 8% 7% 4% 10% 9% 6% 8% 6% 17% 6% 15% %
D L o S u
462 229 233 167 137 159 272 161 30 241 221 153 102 208 214 248 287 176 47 416 52 410
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 92% 91% 94% 90% 94% 94% 92% 92% 98% 93% 92% 93% 96% 90% 91% 94% 92% 94% 83% 94% 85% 93%
C M N R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11 - K/L/M - N/O - PQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision

South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 503 251 252 185 225 93 86 191 226 321 182 12 151 340 262 241 368 135 57 446 98 405
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 210 196 94* 93* 186 220 304 196 16** 164 320 247 253 346 154 55* 445 94* 406

7 5 2 4 1 2 2 0 4 4 3 0 2 4 4 3 4 3 1 6 2 5

Very good 1% 2% 1% 2% 0 2% 3% - 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%

G

101 66 35 33 42 26 16 34 52 66 35 5 30 67 63 38 75 27 13 88 27 74

'Somewhat good 20% 26% 14% 16% 21% 28% 17% 18% 23% 22% 18% 30% 18% 21% 26% 15% 22% 17% 24% 20% 29% 18%
B Cc o u
269 127 142 117 104 49 45 103 122 162 107 8 84 178 131 139 186 83 29 240 47 222
'Somewhat bad 54% 50% 57% 55% 53% 53% 48% 55% 55% 53% 55% 52% 51% 55% 53% 55% 54% 54% 54% 54% 50% 55%
123 54 68 57 50 16 30 50 42 72 51 3 48 72 49 74 81 41 11 112 18 105
Very bad 25% 22% 28% 27% 26% 17% 32% 27% 19% 24% 26% 18% 29% 22% 20% 29% 23% 27% 20% 25% 19% 26%
H N

108 71 37 37 42 28 18 34 56 70 38 5 32 71 67 41 78 29 14 94 29 79

Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 22% 28% 15% 18% 22% 30% 20% 18% 25% 23% 19% 30% 20% 22% 27% 16% 23% 19% 26% 21% 31% 19%
B c o u

392 182 210 173 154 65 75 153 164 234 158 11 132 249 180 212 267 125 40 352 65 327
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 78% 72% 85% 82% 78% 70% 80% 82% 75% 7% 81% 70% 80% 78% 73% 84% 7% 81% 74% 79% 69% 81%

A E N T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Russia

Senior Executive/Decision

Russia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 504 267 237 174 208 122 17 53 434 260 244 68 308 128 307 197 466 38 31 473 68 436
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 240 260 211 175 114* 18** 47* 435 241 259 146* 266 88 299 201 455 45 31 469 60* 440

14 7 6 10 2 2 3 0 10 4 9 2 9 2 13 1 11 3 5 8 7 7

Very good 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 18% - 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 6% 17% 2% 11% 2%

o u

152 71 80 71 48 33 6 15 130 75 76 49 78 25 82 70 140 11 10 142 19 133
'Somewhat good 30% 30% 31% 33% 28% 29% 34% 32% 30% 31% 30% 33% 29% 28% 27% 35% 31% 25% 31% 30% 31% 30%
266 126 141 107 100 59 6 27 233 127 139 72 150 44 160 106 245 21 12 255 26 240
'Somewhat bad 53% 52% 54% 50% 57% 52% 33% 56% 54% 52% 54% 49% 56% 50% 54% 53% 54% 47% 37% 54% 44% 55%
69 36 33 24 25 20 2 5 61 35 34 23 29 17 44 25 59 10 5 64 8 60
Very bad 14% 15% 13% 11% 14% 17% 14% 11% 14% 15% 13% 16% 11% 19% 15% 12% 13% 22% 15% 14% 14% 14%

L

165 79 86 80 50 35 9 15 141 80 86 51 87 27 94 71 151 14 15 150 25 140
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 33% 33% 33% 38% 29% 31% 53% 32% 32% 33% 33% 35% 33% 31% 32% 35% 33% 31% 48% 32% 42% 32%
335 162 173 131 125 79 8 32 294 162 173 95 178 61 204 131 304 31 16 319 35 300
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 67% 67% 67% 62% 71% 69% 47% 68% 68% 67% 67% 65% 67% 69% 68% 65% 67% 69% 52% 68% 58% 68%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Sweden

Senior Executive/Decision

Sweden Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 509 257 252 153 162 194 193 277 39 159 350 340 76 93 338 171 326 183 53 456 70 439
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 254* 246 185* 147* 167* 192* 260 48 147* 353 105 263* 133* 342 158* 348 152* 48" 452 72* 428
33 16 18 4 13 17 12 20 1 17 17 6 16 11 24 10 30 3 8 26 8 26
Very good 7% 6% 7% 2% 9% 10% 6% 8% 2% 11% 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 6% 9% 2% 16% 6% 11% 6%
c
321 162 158 135 83 103 113 165 42 98 223 63 166 92 219 102 235 86 25 296 40 281
'Somewhat good 64% 64% 64% 73% 56% 61% 59% 64% 88% 67% 63% 60% 63% 70% 64% 64% 68% 57% 52% 65% 56% 66%
128 71 58 43 46 39 59 65 5 29 99 33 70 25 86 43 74 54 12 116 20 108
'Somewhat bad 26% 28% 23% 23% 31% 23% 30% 25% 10% 20% 28% 31% 27% 19% 25% 27% 21% 36% 25% 26% 28% 25%
M P
17 5 12 3 6 9 8 9 0 3 15 4 10 4 13 4 9 9 3 14 4 14
Very bad 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% - 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 7% 3% 5% 3%
354 178 176 139 96 120 125 186 43 114 240 68 182 104 243 112 265 90 32 322 48 306
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 71% 70% 71% 75% 65% 2% 65% 71% 90% 78% 68% 65% 69% 78% 71% 70% 76% 59% 68% 1% 67% 2%
K Q
146 76 70 47 51 48 67 74 5 32 114 37 80 29 99 47 83 63 15 131 24 122
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 29% 30% 29% 25% 35% 28% 35% 29% 10% 22% 32% 35% 31% 22% 29% 30% 24% 41% 32% 29% 33% 28%
M P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Indonesia

Senior Executive/Decision

Indonesia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 502 253 249 283 175 44 95 274 133 267 235 219 41 242 230 272 417 85 59 443 104 398
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 282 171 47* 95* 272 133 266 234 218 41* 240 228 272 414 86* 59* 441 104 396

10 4 6 4 5 1 2 4 4 6 4 4 2 4 6 4 8 2 2 8 3 7

Very good 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
171 94 7 96 62 13 26 83 62 105 66 64 16 91 82 89 144 27 19 152 43 129
'Somewhat good 34% 38% 31% 34% 36% 2T% 27% 31% 47% 39% 28% 29% 39% 38% 36% 33% 35% 32% 32% 35% 41% 32%

FG J K

219 104 116 120 78 21 37 131 52 113 107 94 16 109 103 116 192 27 28 191 42 178

'Somewhat bad 44% 42% 46% 42% 46% 46% 39% 48% 39% 42% 46% 43% 39% 45% 45% 43% 46% 32% 48% 43% 40% 45%
Q

100 48 51 62 26 12 30 54 16 43 57 56 7 36 37 63 70 29 10 90 17 83

Very bad 20% 19% 21% 22% 15% 25% 32% 20% 12% 16% 24% 26% 17% 15% 16% 23% 17% 34% 17% 20% 16% 21%
GH | M P

181 98 83 100 67 14 28 87 66 111 70 68 18 95 88 93 152 29 21 160 45 136

Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 36% 39% 33% 36% 39% 29% 29% 32% 49% 42% 30% 31% 44% 40% 39% 34% 37% 34% 35% 36% 44% 34%
FG J

319 152 167 181 105 33 67 185 67 156 163 151 23 145 140 179 262 57 38 281 58 261

Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 64% 61% 67% 64% 61% 71% 71% 68% 51% 58% 70% 69% 56% 60% 61% 66% 63% 66% 65% 64% 56% 66%
H H |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 11J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Turkey
Senior Executive/Decision
Turkey Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 510 373 137 385 110 15 37 187 286 212 298 161 55 294 294 216 354 156 63 447 155 355
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 252 248* 262 170* 68** 34** 162* 305 240% 260 167* 55** 278 275 225 307 193* 64** 436 158* 342
39 31 8 24 12 3 2 10 27 20 19 12 3 23 30 9 32 7 10 29 17 21
Very good 8% 12% 3% 9% 7% 4% 6% 6% 9% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 11% 4% 10% 4% 16% 7% 11% 6%
B
217 127 90 121 78 18 8 69 139 112 105 68 17 131 116 101 153 64 33 184 75 142
'Somewhat good 43% 50% 36% 46% 46% 27% 25% 43% 46% 47% 40% 41% 32% 47% 42% 45% 50% 33% 52% 42% 47% 42%
B Q
151 64 87 84 43 25 19 43 90 58 93 64 8 80 88 63 82 70 18 134 42 109
'Somewhat bad 30% 26% 35% 32% 25% 37% 55% 27% 29% 24% 36% 38% 15% 29% 32% 28% 27% 36% 28% 31% 27% 32%
93 30 63 34 38 22 5 39 49 51 43 23 26 45 41 52 40 53 3 90 23 70
Very bad 19% 12% 25% 13% 22% 32% 15% 24% 16% 21% 16% 14% 47% 16% 15% 23% 13% 27% 5% 21% 15% 21%
A P
256 157 98 145 89 21 10 80 166 132 124 80 21 154 146 110 185 71 43 212 92 163
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 51% 62% 40% 55% 53% 31% 30% 49% 54% 55% 48% 48% 38% 55% 53% 49% 60% 37% 68% 49% 59% 48%
B Q
244 95 150 118 80 47 23 82 139 109 136 86 34 124 129 115 122 122 21 224 65 179
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 49% 38% 60% 45% 47% 69% 70% 51% 46% 45% 52% 52% 62% 45% 47% 51% 40% 63% 32% 51% 41% 52%
A P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Hungary

Senior Executive/Decision

Hungary Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

Base: All (unwtd) 1012 433 579 261 313 438 570 314 5 460 552 312 526 174 518 494 505 507 53 959 50 962
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 202 138 160 281 149 2 200 300 129 294 77 236 264 250 250 25* 475 25* 475

1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

Very good 0 0 - - 0 - 0 - - 0 - 0 - - - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0
22 14 8 8 7 7 11 8 0 8 13 4 13 4 10 12 10 11 3 19 3 19

'Somewhat good 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% - 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 12% 4% 10% 4%

S
172 91 81 66 50 56 94 58 1 72 100 39 99 34 91 81 95 1 11 161 10 162
'Somewhat bad 34% 37% 32% 33% 36% 35% 33% 39% 57% 36% 33% 30% 34% 44% 38% 31% 38% 31% 43% 34% 39% 34%
KL [ Q
306 138 167 128 81 97 176 82 1 119 186 85 182 39 135 171 145 161 11 294 13 293
Very bad 61% 57% 65% 63% 58% 61% 62% 55% 43% 60% 62% 66% 62% 50% 57% 65% 58% 64% 45% 62% 51% 62%
A G M M N R
22 14 8 8 7 7 12 8 0 9 13 5 13 4 10 12 10 12 3 19 3 20
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% - 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 12% 4% 10% 4%
S
478 230 248 194 131 153 269 140 2 191 286 125 281 73 226 252 240 238 22 455 22 455
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 96% 94% 97% 96% 95% 95% 96% 94% 100% 96% 96% 96% 96% 95% 96% 95% 96% 95% 88% 96% 90% 96%
R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Poland

Senior Executive/Decision

Poland Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 505 245 260 192 172 141 402 94 9 260 245 65 352 88 298 207 310 195 44 461 65 440
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 215 151 134 411 81* 8 239 261 104* 327 69* 280 220 288 212 40* 460 58* 442

7 6 1 4 1 2 5 2 0 5 2 0 6 1 5 2 6 1 2 5 2 5

Very good 1% 2% 0 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0 5% 1% 4% 1%

S
117 71 45 46 35 35 86 28 3 57 59 23 68 26 71 46 72 45 11 106 12 104
'Somewhat good 23% 29% 18% 22% 23% 26% 21% 34% 35% 24% 23% 22% 21% 37% 25% 21% 25% 21% 27% 23% 21% 24%
B F KL

304 131 173 127 96 81 259 42 4 147 158 66 202 36 174 130 174 130 22 283 36 268

'Somewhat bad 61% 53% 69% 59% 64% 60% 63% 51% 45% 61% 60% 64% 62% 51% 62% 59% 60% 62% 54% 61% 61% 61%
A G

73 40 33 37 19 16 61 10 2 30 42 15 50 7 30 42 37 36 5 67 8 64

Very bad 15% 16% 13% 17% 13% 12% 15% 13% 20% 13% 16% 14% 15% 11% 11% 19% 13% 17% 13% 15% 14% 15%
N

123 7 46 50 36 37 91 29 3 62 62 23 74 27 76 48 1 46 13 111 14 109

Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 25% 31% 18% 23% 24% 28% 22% 36% 35% 26% 24% 22% 23% 38% 27% 22% 27% 22% 32% 24% 24% 25%
B F KL

377 171 206 164 115 97 320 52 5 177 200 81 253 43 204 173 211 166 27 350 44 333

Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 75% 69% 82% % 76% 2% 78% 64% 65% 74% 76% 78% 7% 62% 73% 78% 73% 78% 68% 76% 76% 75%
A G M M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

China

Senior Executive/Decision

China Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 1008 511 497 506 402 100 75 270 663 706 302 75 246 687 718 290 900 108 112 896 349 659
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 249% 251 200* 194* 106* 99** 169* 232 353 147* 295* 155 50 287 213 398 102** 43 457 106* 394
31 9 21 17 12 1 9 7 15 24 7 20 8 3 13 18 22 9 8 22 11 19

Very good 6% 4% 8% 8% 6% 1% 9% 4% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 19% 5% 11% 5%
280 138 143 111 105 63 52 97 131 196 84 156 94 31 169 111 226 54 27 253 69 211
'Somewhat good 56% 55% 57% 56% 54% 60% 53% 58% 56% 56% 57% 53% 60% 62% 59% 52% 57% 53% 63% 55% 65% 54%
161 81 80 61 64 36 28 54 79 116 45 99 47 14 86 75 130 31 7 154 23 138
'Somewhat bad 32% 33% 32% 30% 33% 34% 28% 32% 34% 33% 30% 34% 31% 28% 30% 35% 33% 30% 16% 34% 22% 35%
28 21 7 11 12 5 10 10 8 17 11 20 6 2 20 9 20 9 1 28 2 26

Very bad 6% 9% 3% 6% 6% 5% 10% 6% 3% 5% 8% 7% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 9% 2% 6% 2% 7%
311 147 164 128 118 65 61 104 145 220 91 175 101 34 182 129 248 63 35 275 81 230
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 62% 59% 65% 64% 61% 61% 62% 62% 63% 62% 62% 59% 65% 68% 63% 61% 62% 61% 83% 60% 76% 58%

u

189 102 87 72 76 41 38 64 87 133 56 120 54 16 105 84 149 40 7 182 26 164
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 38% 41% 35% 36% 39% 39% 38% 38% 37% 38% 38% 41% 35% 32% 37% 39% 38% 39% 17% 40% 24% 42%

T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/IM - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Brazil

Senior Executive/Decision

Brazil Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1017 474 543 504 339 174 285 709 23 389 628 161 600 256 443 574 715 302 119 898 178 839
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 271 151 79* 213 284 3 194 306 363 108 29 214 286 329 171 41+ 459 64* 436
20 18 1 9 3 7 5 14 0 8 11 15 3 1 8 11 9 10 1 19 1 19
Very good 4% 7% 1% 3% 2% 9% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 1% 4%
B
278 164 114 139 94 44 114 162 2 105 172 201 59 18 136 141 191 86 20 258 38 240
'Somewhat good 56% 67% 45% 51% 63% 56% 53% 57% 64% 54% 56% 55% 55% 61% 64% 49% 58% 50% 48% 56% 60% 55%
B o
152 55 98 87 42 23 73 79 1 68 84 112 33 7 51 101 89 63 11 141 18 134
'Somewhat bad 30% 22% 38% 32% 28% 30% 34% 28% 29% 35% 28% 31% 31% 25% 24% 35% 27% 37% 28% 31% 28% 31%
A N
51 8 43 36 10 4 22 29 0 13 38 36 12 3 19 32 39 12 9 42 7 43
Very bad 10% 3% 17% 13% 7% 5% 10% 10% 4% 6% 12% 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 12% 7% 22% 9% 11% 10%
A
297 182 115 148 98 51 119 176 2 114 183 215 62 19 145 153 201 97 20 277 39 259
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 59% 74% 45% 55% 65% 65% 56% 62% 67% 59% 60% 59% 58% 65% 67% 53% 61% 57% 50% 60% 61% 59%
B o
203 63 140 123 53 27 94 108 1 81 122 148 45 10 70 133 129 74 20 182 25 178
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 41% 26% 55% 45% 35% 35% 44% 38% 33% 41% 40% 41% 42% 35% 33% 47% 39% 43% 50% 40% 39% 41%
A N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is it...

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1013 465 548 346 390 277 265 485 263 477 536 323 554 136 536 477 608 405 120 893 164 849
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 188 131 139 240 121 238 262 244 198 58 263 237 284 216 56 444 76 424
2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 1 1
Very good 0 1% 0 0 1% 0 1% 0 0 1% 0 0 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 0 1% 0 1% 0
23 14 9 8 11 4 9 9 6 12 10 13 7 3 14 9 15 8 4 19 6 17
'Somewhat good 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 8% 4%
214 114 100 79 76 60 50 110 55 102 113 99 86 29 115 100 125 89 25 189 34 180
'Somewhat bad 43% 46% 40% 43% 40% 46% 36% 46% 45% 43% 43% 41% 43% 50% 44% 42% 44% 41% 45% 43% 45% 43%
F F
261 121 140 93 101 67 78 122 61 121 139 131 104 26 132 128 142 119 26 235 35 225
Very bad 52% 48% 56% 52% 53% 51% 57% 51% 50% 51% 53% 54% 52% 45% 50% 54% 50% 55% 47% 53% 46% 53%
A
25 15 10 9 12 4 10 9 6 14 11 13 9 3 16 9 17 8 5 20 7 18
Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 8% 5% 9% 4%
G u
475 235 240 172 176 127 128 231 115 223 252 230 190 55 247 228 267 208 51 424 69 406
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 95% 94% 96% 95% 94% 97% 93% 96% 95% 94% 96% 94% 96% 95% 94% 96% 94% 96% 92% 95% 91% 96%
F T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - RIS - TIU
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B3. Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in ...? Is

Belgium

Senior Executive/Decis

Belgium Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Educal Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader Region Language
Not
Total Male Female Under 35 35t0 49 Medium Married Other Low Medium 0 Employed Employed 0 0 Center South French Flemish
A B Cc D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R S T u v w X Y z
Base: All respondents (unwtd) 508 245 263 189 181 138 180 215 113 163 345 138 226 144 297 211 302 206 23 485 53 455 181 170 157 328 180
Base: All respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 184 175 141 176 212 111 165 335 172 186 142 293 207 292 208 22** 478 50* 450 175 163 162 327 173
3 2 1 1 0 2 3 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 0 3 2 1 0 1 2
Very good 1% 1% 0 1% - 1% 2% - - 1% 0 - 0 1% 0 1% 0 1% 3% 0 - 1% 1% 1% - 0 1%
101 62 39 51 27 22 27 47 26 36 65 21 38 41 66 35 66 35 5 96 10 90 47 35 18 50 50
Somewhat good 20% 24% 16% 28% 15% 16% 15% 22% 24% 22% 19% 12% 21% 29% 23% 17% 23% 17% 22% 20% 21% 20% 27% 22% 11% 15% 29%
B DE K K X X Y
320 148 172 112 114 94 114 139 68 102 218 115 120 85 180 140 186 134 13 308 32 288 102 110 108 223 97
Somewhat bad 64% 59% 69% 61% 65% 67% 65% 65% 61% 62% 65% 67% 65% 60% 62% 67% 64% 65% 56% 64% 64% 64% 59% 67% 67% 68% 56%
A z
77 40 37 20 33 23 32 27 17 25 52 36 27 14 45 31 40 37 4 72 8 69 24 17 36 53 24
Very bad 15% 16% 15% 11% 19% 16% 18% 13% 16% 15% 15% 21% 14% 10% 15% 15% 14% 18% 19% 15% 15% 15% 13% 10% 22% 16% 14%
C M VW
103 64 40 52 27 24 30 47 26 38 66 21 39 43 67 37 67 37 6 98 10 93 49 36 18 51 52
 Top2Box (Very good/Somewhat good) 21% 25% 16% 28% 15% 17% 17% 22% 24% 23% 20% 12% 21% 30% 23% 18% 23% 18% 25% 20% 21% 21% 28% 22% 11% 16% 30%
B DE K KL X X Y
397 188 209 132 148 117 146 165 85 127 269 151 146 99 226 171 226 171 17 380 40 357 126 127 144 276 121
Low2Box (Very bad/Somewhat bad) 79% 75% 84% 72% 85% 83% 83% 78% 76% 7% 80% 88% 79% 70% 7% 82% 7% 82% 75% 80% 79% 79% 72% 78% 89% 84% 70%
A C C LM M VW Z

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB - C/DIE - F/G/H - I1J - KILIM - NJO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX - Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor April 2012 Detailed Tables

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
Base: All (unwtd) 18702 9518 9184 7444 6283 4975 5616 7441 5287 8742 9456 5639 6454 6609 10591 8111 12782 5920 2239 16463 3661 15041
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 5991 6009 5274 3882 2844 3754 4513 3490 5230 6270 4383 4092 3525 6507 5493 8012 3988 1344 10656 2173 9827
342 185 157 207 108 27 79 143 106 104 103 126 87 129 238 104 242 100 132 211 170 172
7 - Very strong economy 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 10% 2% 8% 2%
DE E F F L o S u
703 407 295 320 245 138 147 275 249 296 333 199 229 275 440 263 556 147 118 585 180 523
6 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 4% 9% 5% 8% 5%
B E E F F KL o Q S u
2398 1253 1145 1121 742 536 579 969 801 1095 1187 782 808 808 1366 1032 1744 654 308 2090 549 1850
5 20% 21% 19% 21% 19% 19% 15% 21% 23% 21% 19% 18% 20% 23% 21% 19% 22% 16% 23% 20% 25% 19%
B DE F F J K KL o Q S u
3378 1647 1731 1583 1054 741 959 1313 1040 1465 1789 1302 1110 965 1766 1612 2294 1084 318 3060 568 2810
4 28% 27% 29% 30% 27% 26% 26% 29% 30% 28% 29% 30% 27% 27% 27% 29% 29% 27% 24% 29% 26% 29%
DE F F LM N R T
2781 1360 1421 1177 908 696 943 1020 788 1211 1545 1013 987 780 1421 1359 1756 1025 247 2534 387 2394
3 23% 23% 24% 22% 23% 24% 25% 23% 23% 23% 25% 23% 24% 22% 22% 25% 22% 26% 18% 24% 18% 24%
c GH N P R T
1347 653 694 497 452 398 561 464 304 585 757 504 494 349 734 612 835 512 132 1214 198 1149
2 11% 11% 12% 9% 12% 14% 15% 10% 9% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 10% 13% 10% 11% 9% 12%
Cc CD GH H M M P T
1051 485 566 371 373 308 488 329 201 473 557 458 376 217 542 510 585 466 90 961 121 930
1 - Very weak economy 9% 8% 9% 7% 10% 11% 13% 7% 6% 9% 9% 10% 9% 6% 8% 9% 7% 12% 7% 9% 6% 9%
A C C GH H M M P R T
Summary
3443 1845 1598 1648 1095 701 805 1387 1156 1496 1623 1106 1124 1213 2044 1399 2542 901 557 2886 899 2544
 Top3Box (Strong) 29% 31% 27% 31% 28% 25% 21% 31% 33% 29% 26% 25% 27% 34% 31% 25% 32% 23% 41% 27% 41% 26%
B DE E F FG J K KL o Q S u
5179 2498 2681 2044 1733 1402 1991 1813 1293 2269 2859 1975 1857 1347 2697 2482 3176 2003 469 4710 706 4473
Low3Box (Weak) 43% 42% 45% 39% 45% 49% 53% 40% 37% 43% 46% 45% 45% 38% 41% 45% 40% 50% 35% 44% 32% 46%
A C CD GH H | M M N P R T
Mean 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4
B DE E F FG J KL o Q S U

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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Global @dvisor April 2012 Detailed Tables

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

United
Argentina__ Australia___Belgium Brazil Canada China France Germany _ Great Britain __Hungary India Indonesia Italy Poland Russia__ Saudi Arabia South Africa South Korea _ Spain Sweden Turkey States
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X
Base: All Respondents (unwd) 18702 519 1001 508 1017 1016 1008 1009 1011 1002 1012 1004 502 1013 1006 516 505 504 504 505 503 1012 509 510 1006
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
342 4 8 0 19 16 22 1 9 2 2 28 2 2 1 10 6 10 135 3 2 1 27 23 9
7 - Very strong economy % 1% 2% - % 3% % 0 2% [ 0 6% 0 0 0 2% 1% 2% 21% 1% 0 0 5% 5% 2%
CGIILMNTU ACGILMNPSTEGHIILMNPSBCGIILMNPSTU CGIILMNTU ABCGHIJLMNOPQSTUX CGILMNTU |  CGNU | CGIILMNTU 5HIJKLMNOPQSTUVWX ABCGHIJLMNOPQEGHIJLMNPST CGIILMNTU
703 15 57 8 60 46 65 10 73 9 5 62 20 8 ) 16 19 12 73 14 13 4 ‘ 52 37 22
6 6% 3% 11% 2% 12% 9% 13% 2% 15% 2% 1% 12% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 15% 3% 3% 1% 10% 7% 4%
INU  BIILMNOPQSTUX ACGIILMNOPQSSIILMNOPQS BIJLMNOPQS|  NU 1JLMNOPQST N ACGIILMNOPQST|  CGIIMNU INU ClIMNU NU 1ILMNOPQSTUWX INU ACGIILMNOPQSICGIIMNOQST|  CGLIMNU
2398 97 148 63 129 157 176 54 155 54 30 179 17 33 29 107 76 70 116 113 7 22 187 145 7
5 20% 19% 30% 13% 26% 31% 35% 11% 31% 11% 6% 36% 23% 7% 6% 21% 15% 14% 23% 23% 14% 4% 37% 29% 14%
CGIJMNTUX |GILMNOPQT|  JMNU  CGIIMNPQTU3IJLMNOPQRSIJLMNOPQR{ ~ JMNU  HILMNOPQRS  JMNU ABCDGILMNOPQRCGIIMNPQTUX CGIIMNPQTU]  GIIMNU IMNU  EGIIMNPQTUEGIIMNPQTU)  IMNU ABCDGILMNOPQRCGIIMNOPQT( ~ GIIMNU
3378 162 172 160 175 164 119 156 147 158 73 129 174 103 103 148 139 146 124 182 130 74 123 150 169
4 28% 32% 34% 32% 35% 33% 24% 31% 29% 32% 15% 26% 35% 21% 21% 30% 28% 29% 25% 36% 26% 15% 25% 30% 34%
FIMNRTU FHIKMNPRTU| FIMNRTU |[FIKMNPRTUV FIKMNRTUV u FIMNTU IMNU | FIKMNRTUV JMNU  FHIKMNPRTU|  JU u IMNU IMNU IMNU JU  |FIKMNPRTUV  JMNU u IMNU  FHIKMNPRTU\
2781 119 72 162 64 77 84 163 72 139 143 62 122 120 199 124 143 149 25 128 176 145 77 %8 116
3 23% 24% 14% 32% 13% 15% 17% 33% 14% 28% 29% 12% 24% 24% 40% 25% 29% 30% 5% 26% 35% 29% 15% 20% 23%
BDEHKRV R EFHKLMORV, R R R EFHIKLMOR\ R BDEFHKRVW)DEFHKMR! R BDEFHKRV | BDEFHKRV GHIJKLMOPQ| BDEFHKRV BDI BDEFHKRV FHIJKLMOPRS DEFHKMRVW) R DKR BDEFHKRV
1347 54 28 80 30 23 24 76 27 84 120 28 a1 105 108 a7 69 58 5 45 69 119 25 20 64
2 11% 11% 6% 16% 6% 5% 5% 15% 5% 17% 24% 6% 8% 21% 22% 9% 14% 12% 1% 9% 14% 24% 5% 2% 13%
BDEFHKRVW| R DEFHKLORS)\ R R R DEFHKLORS)\ R EFHKLOQRSYFGHIKLOPQR R ERW  |[FGHIKLOPQRFGHIKLOPQR| BEFHRW BDEFHKLRVWBDEFHKRVW, ER  BDEFHKLRVWFGHIKLOPQR| R R BDEFHKLRVW
1051 49 16 27 23 17 10 40 17 54 127 10 25 129 55 48 49 55 22 15 40 134 10 27 51
1- Very weak economy % 10% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 8% 3% 11% 25% 2% 5% 26% 11% 10% 10% 11% % 3% 8% 21% 2% 5% 10%
BCDEFHKLRSV FKV BDEFHKLRSV BCDEFGHKLRSFGHIKLNOPQRSTVWX KV ‘GHIKLNOPQRDEFGHKLRSBCDEFHKLRSCDEFHKLRSVEDEFHKLRSYW BEFHKSV [GHIKLNOPQRSTVWX K CDEFHKLRSV'
3443 116 212 7 207 220 263 65 237 66 37 270 138 43 35 133 101 92 324 130 86 27 265 204 101
Top3Box (Strong) 29% 23% 42% 14% 1% 44% 53% 13% 471% 13% 7% 54% 28% 9% 7% 27% 20% 18% 65% 26% 17% 5% 53% 41% 20%
CGIJMNTU BILMNOPQS|  JMNU  BILMNOPQSILMNOPQSEGILMNOPQY — JMNU  BIILMNOPQS|  JMNU ABCDEGHIJLMNOPQEGIIMNPQTUS u CGIIMNPQTU] CGIIMNU | GIJMNU BHIKLMNOPQ CGIIMNTU |  GIIMNU ABCDEGIJLMNOPQSIJLMNOPQS] CGIIMNU
5179 222 116 269 118 116 119 278 116 277 390 101 187 354 362 220 260 262 51 188 285 399 112 146 230
Low3Box (Weak) 43% 24% 23% 54% 24% 23% 24% 56% 23% 55% 78% 20% 37% 71% 72% 24% 52% 52% 10% 38% 57% 80% 2% 29% 46%
BDEFHKLRVW R EFHKLORS R R R EFHKLORS R EFHKLORSVGHIKLMNOP! R BDEFHKRVW|FGHIKLOPQRIFGHIKLOPQR|BDEFHKRVWDEFHKLORSVDEFHKLORSVWX BDEFHKRV_DEFHKLORSVGHIKLMNOPQ) R KR DEFHKLRSVYV
Mean 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 L 5 4 3 2 4 4 3
CGIJMNTU GILMNOPQS]  JMNU __ BULMNOPQSTILMNOPQSTJLMNOPQST|  JMNU__ BIILMNOPQS]  JMNU ABCDEGHIJLMNOPQICGIIMNPQTY u IMU___[CGUMNPQTY  LIMNU LMNU__ BHIKLMNOPGCGIIMNPQTY __ JMNU ABCGILMNOPQSTSIILMNOPQS] CGIIMNTU

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIGIH/NI/KILIMIN/OIPIQIRISITIUNIWIX
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Global @dvisor April 2012 Detailed Tables

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

North G-8 Middle
America LATAM Europe Countries BRIC East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18702 2022 2052 7581 5528 7567 3533 1519
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 1000 1500 4500 3500 4000 2000 1500
342 25 34 50 72 49 79 161
7 - Very strong economy 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 11%
CE CE CE ABCDE ABCDEF
703 68 90 188 233 185 199 123
6 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 10% 8%
CE C CE ABCDE CE
2398 228 332 674 790 624 554 374
5 20% 23% 22% 15% 23% 16% 28% 25%
CE CE CE ABCDE CE
3378 332 485 1132 973 1145 569 456
4 28% 33% 32% 25% 28% 29% 28% 30%
CDEF CDE C C C C
2781 193 308 1165 864 1036 360 251
3 23% 19% 21% 26% 25% 26% 18% 17%
ABFG ABFG ABFG
1347 86 131 704 356 544 141 70
2 11% 9% 9% 16% 10% 14% 7% 5%
G G ABDEFG FG ABDFG G
1051 67 120 587 212 417 99 65
1 - Very weak economy 9% 7% 8% 13% 6% 10% 5% 4%
FG DFG ABDEFG ABDFG
3443 321 456 912 1095 858 832 658
Top3Box (Strong) 29% 32% 30% 20% 31% 21% 42% 44%
CE CE CE ABCDE ABCDE
5179 347 559 2456 1432 1997 599 385
Low3Box (Weak) 43% 35% 37% 55% 41% 50% 30% 26%
FG FG ABDEFG AFG ABDFG
Mean 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4
CDE CE CE C ABCDE ABCDEF

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG
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Global @dvisor April 2012 Detailed Tables

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Argentina

Senior Executive/Decision

Argentina Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 519 181 338 228 191 100 23 205 291 181 338 204 166 149 239 280 342 177 41 478 75 444
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 152 100* 33** 236 230 167 333 327 119 55 224 276 289 211 34** 466 57* 443
4 0 4 1 2 1 0 4 0 2 2 3 1 1 1 4 2 2 0 4 0 4
7 - Very strong economy 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1%
15 10 5 6 5 3 2 5 8 6 9 8 5 2 10 5 11 3 0 15 2 13
6 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% - 3% 3% 3%
97 50 47 48 32 16 3 45 48 35 62 57 27 13 43 54 63 34 8 89 15 82
5 19% 20% 18% 19% 21% 16% 9% 19% 21% 21% 19% 17% 23% 23% 19% 20% 22% 16% 22% 19% 26% 19%
162 90 72 90 43 28 11 78 74 48 114 116 31 15 63 99 94 68 8 154 16 146
4 32% 37% 28% 36% 29% 28% 32% 33% 32% 29% 34% 36% 27% 27% 28% 36% 33% 32% 23% 33% 28% 33%
119 57 62 53 39 27 3 56 61 41 78 72 33 14 55 65 66 53 8 111 15 104
3 24% 23% 24% 21% 26% 27% 8% 24% 26% 25% 24% 22% 27% 26% 24% 23% 23% 25% 25% 24% 27% 23%
54 26 28 27 13 14 12 22 20 18 36 38 10 6 31 23 30 24 7 47 4 50
2 11% 10% 11% 11% 8% 14% 35% 9% 9% 10% 11% 12% 8% 12% 14% 8% 10% 11% 20% 10% 6% 11%
49 13 36 22 17 10 3 26 20 17 31 33 12 4 22 27 22 27 4 45 5 44
1 - Very weak economy 10% 5% 14% 9% 11% 10% 9% 11% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 13% 10% 10% 9% 10%
A
116 59 57 56 40 21 5 54 57 43 73 68 33 15 53 63 76 40 8 109 17 99
 Top3Box (Strong) 23% 24% 22% 23% 26% 20% 15% 23% 25% 26% 22% 21% 28% 28% 24% 23% 26% 19% 22% 23% 29% 22%
222 96 126 102 69 51 18 104 100 76 146 143 54 25 107 115 118 104 19 203 24 198
Low3Box (Weak) 44% 39% 50% 41% 45% 51% 53% 44% 43% 45% 44% 44% 46% 46% 48% 42% 41% 49% 55% 44% 42% 45%
4 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 4
Mean B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor April 2012 Detailed Tables

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

India

Senior Executive/Decision

India Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1004 809 195 701 272 31 234 486 284 649 355 7 57 940 791 213 945 59 320 684 697 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 258 242 276 167 56** 133 221 146* 299 201 13** 34** 453 343 157* 447 53** 150 350 336 164
28 18 10 19 8 1 7 13 8 20 8 1 1 26 24 5 26 3 21 8 27 1
7 - Very strong economy 6% % 4% 7% 5% 2% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3% 6% 5% 14% 2% 8% 0
S u
62 32 30 33 26 3 16 26 20 40 23 1 3 59 52 11 60 2 33 30 48 14
6 12% 13% 12% 12% 15% 6% 12% 12% 14% 13% 11% 5% 8% 13% 15% 7% 13% 5% 22% 8% 14% 9%
o S
179 89 90 94 65 21 38 87 54 113 67 1 8 171 123 56 161 18 53 127 126 53
5 36% 35% 37% 34% 39% 37% 29% 39% 37% 38% 33% 5% 22% 38% 36% 36% 36% 34% 35% 36% 38% 32%
129 78 51 70 43 16 38 58 33 1 53 5 8 116 1 52 112 18 27 102 73 56
4 26% 30% 21% 25% 26% 28% 29% 26% 22% 26% 26% 40% 24% 26% 22% 33% 25% 34% 18% 29% 22% 34%
N R T
62 31 31 40 14 8 19 25 18 27 35 0 8 54 39 23 56 6 12 50 37 25
3 12% 12% 13% 15% 9% 13% 14% 11% 13% 9% 18% - 24% 12% 11% 14% 12% 12% 8% 14% 11% 15%
|
28 6 22 9 11 8 6 10 12 18 10 0 5 23 22 7 28 0 3 25 19 9
2 6% 2% 9% 3% 7% 13% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% - 16% 5% 6% 4% 6% - 2% 7% 6% 5%
A
10 3 7 10 0 0 8 2 0 5 5 6 1 4 6 4 5 6 2 9 4 7
1 - Very weak economy 2% 1% 3% 4% 0 - 6% 1% 0 2% 3% 43% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 11% 1% 3% 1% 4%
D GH
270 140 130 146 98 26 62 126 83 172 98 2 12 256 199 72 247 23 106 164 202 69
 Top3Box (Strong) 54% 54% 54% 53% 59% 45% 47% 57% 57% 58% 49% 17% 34% 57% 58% 46% 55% 44% 1% 47% 60% 42%
o S u
101 40 61 60 26 15 33 37 31 50 51 6 15 81 67 34 89 12 17 84 61 40
Low3Box (Weak) 20% 15% 25% 22% 16% 27% 25% 17% 21% 17% 25% 43% 42% 18% 20% 21% 20% 23% 11% 24% 18% 24%
A R
4 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4
Mean s U

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Mexico

Senior Executive/Decision

Mexico Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 516 307 209 254 188 74 368 132 16 246 270 161 156 199 284 232 368 148 73 443 127 389
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 238 262 270 159 71* 407 86* 8 212 288 321 103 76 236 264 313 187 55* 445 89* 411
10 7 3 6 3 0 8 0 2 8 2 8 1 1 8 2 6 4 6 4 3 7
7 - Very strong economy 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 22% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 11% 1% 4% 2%
S
16 14 2 9 5 2 10 5 0 6 10 8 5 3 9 6 8 8 2 13 4 11
6 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3%
B
107 58 49 42 43 22 86 19 3 55 52 62 25 19 67 40 73 34 15 92 20 87
5 21% 24% 19% 16% 27% 31% 21% 22% 33% 26% 18% 19% 25% 26% 28% 15% 23% 18% 28% 21% 23% 21%
Cc Cc o
148 75 73 95 44 9 118 29 1 67 81 99 27 22 61 87 90 58 11 137 32 116
4 30% 32% 28% 35% 28% 13% 29% 34% 10% 31% 28% 31% 27% 29% 26% 33% 29% 31% 20% 31% 35% 28%
E
124 53 71 69 34 22 100 22 2 49 75 7 24 22 56 69 75 50 12 112 18 106
3 25% 22% 27% 25% 21% 30% 25% 25% 27% 23% 26% 24% 24% 30% 24% 26% 24% 26% 21% 25% 20% 26%
47 18 29 29 12 6 39 8 0 9 38 31 11 5 23 24 31 16 5 42 7 40
2 9% 7% 11% 11% 7% 9% 10% 9% - 4% 13% 10% 11% 6% 10% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10%
|
48 14 35 20 19 9 45 3 0 19 29 35 9 4 13 35 30 18 4 44 5 44
1 - Very weak economy 10% 6% 13% 7% 12% 13% 11% 4% 5% 9% 10% 11% 9% 5% 6% 13% 10% 10% 7% 10% 5% 11%
A N
133 79 54 58 51 24 104 24 4 68 64 79 31 23 83 49 87 45 24 109 28 105
 Top3Box (Strong) 27% 33% 20% 21% 32% 35% 26% 28% 58% 32% 22% 24% 30% 30% 35% 19% 28% 24% 43% 24% 31% 26%
B J o S
220 84 135 118 65 37 185 32 2 7 142 144 45 31 92 128 136 84 21 199 30 190
Low3Box (Weak) 44% 35% 52% 44% 41% 52% 45% 38% 32% 36% 49% 45% 43% 41% 39% 48% 43% 45% 38% 45% 33% 46%
A |
4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4
Mean
B J o S U

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Spain
Senior Executive/Decision
SLE Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

Base: All (unwtd) 1012 510 502 387 375 250 715 258 39 415 597 675 75 262 491 521 471 541 75 937 87 925
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 173 122 347 134 19* 193 307 249 115 136 245 255 235 265 35* 465 43* 457

1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

7 - Very strong economy 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - - 1% - 0 - 0 1% 0 - 0

S

4 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 3 2 0 2 2 1 2 2 0 4 1 3

6 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 0 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 3% 1%
22 12 10 12 5 5 12 8 2 9 14 14 2 7 11 11 12 10 2 20 2 20

5 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 12% 4% 4% 5% 1% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4%

F

74 40 34 33 25 16 47 25 2 29 45 36 17 20 35 38 40 34 3 71 5 69
4 15% 16% 14% 16% 14% 13% 14% 19% 8% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 17% 13% 9% 15% 11% 15%
145 76 70 60 47 38 90 49 6 55 90 64 42 39 70 75 70 75 11 134 12 133
3 29% 30% 28% 29% 2T% 31% 26% 36% 34% 29% 29% 26% 37% 29% 28% 30% 30% 28% 32% 29% 29% 29%

F K
119 60 60 48 43 28 87 29 4 41 78 59 23 38 65 54 55 65 8 111 10 109
2 24% 24% 24% 24% 25% 23% 25% 21% 20% 21% 25% 24% 20% 27% 27% 21% 23% 24% 24% 24% 24% 24%
134 61 73 49 52 33 108 22 5 58 7 74 31 30 61 74 56 79 10 125 12 122
1 - Very weak economy 27% 24% 30% 24% 30% 27% 31% 16% 25% 30% 25% 30% 27% 22% 25% 29% 24% 30% 28% 27% 29% 27%
G M
27 15 12 14 7 6 15 10 2 10 17 15 2 10 14 13 14 13 3 24 3 24
 Top3Box (Strong) 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 7% 12% 5% 6% 6% 1% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 5%
F L
399 196 203 158 142 99 285 99 15 154 245 197 96 106 196 203 181 219 29 370 35 364
Low3Box (Weak) 80% 78% 82% 7% 82% 82% 82% 74% 79% 80% 80% 79% 84% 78% 80% 80% 7% 83% 84% 80% 82% 80%
G
2 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2
Mean
D F Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision

South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 505 223 282 117 193 195 20 107 378 315 190 203 139 163 306 199 431 74 153 352 213 292
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240* 260" 287 121 93 35** 133* 332 230 270 207 126* 168* 280 220 395 105** 128* 372 173* 327
3 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 0 2 1 3 1
7 - Very strong economy 1% 0 1% - 3% - - - 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% - 2% 0 2% 0
CE
14 3 10 7 4 2 0 10 4 5 9 3 1 10 13 1 13 1 3 10 4 10
6 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% - 7% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 6% 5% 0 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
113 65 48 7 21 15 18 27 68 44 69 51 42 20 53 60 75 38 27 86 26 87
5 23% 27% 19% 27% 17% 16% 52% 20% 20% 19% 25% 25% 34% 12% 19% 27% 19% 37% 21% 23% 15% 27%
M
182 86 96 113 41 28 8 46 128 70 112 78 32 72 111 71 151 31 39 143 53 129
4 36% 36% 37% 39% 34% 30% 23% 34% 39% 31% 41% 38% 26% 43% 40% 32% 38% 30% 31% 38% 31% 39%
128 59 69 63 37 29 6 30 92 1 52 52 36 40 67 61 102 26 37 91 60 68
3 26% 24% 27% 22% 30% 31% 17% 23% 28% 33% 19% 25% 29% 24% 24% 28% 26% 25% 29% 25% 34% 21%
J u
45 22 23 21 11 12 0 17 27 21 24 14 8 23 26 18 40 4 14 30 20 25
2 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 13% - 13% 8% 9% 9% 7% 6% 14% 9% 8% 10% 4% 11% 8% 11% 8%
15 5 10 5 4 6 3 3 10 11 5 9 5 2 6 9 11 4 5 11 8 8
1 - Very weak economy 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 7% 8% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2%
130 69 61 85 28 18 18 37 75 52 78 55 45 30 68 62 91 39 33 97 33 97
 Top3Box (Strong) 26% 29% 24% 30% 23% 19% 52% 28% 23% 22% 29% 27% 36% 18% 24% 28% 23% 37% 26% 26% 19% 30%
188 86 102 89 52 47 9 51 129 108 80 74 49 65 100 88 154 34 56 132 87 101
Low3Box (Weak) 38% 36% 39% 31% 43% 51% 25% 38% 39% 47% 30% 36% 39% 39% 36% 40% 39% 33% 44% 35% 50% 31%
C J U
4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Mean E E T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Global @dvisor: April 2012 143 of 459



Global @dvisor April 2012 Detailed Tables

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Great Britain Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1002 538 464 317 317 368 256 574 172 408 594 328 326 348 582 420 602 400 101 901 140 862
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 185 161 154 128 285 86 195 305 166 162 173 275 225 302 198 47* 453 65 435
2 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 2 1 2
7 - Very strong economy 0 1% - 1% 0 - 0 0 1% 1% 0 0 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% 0 1% 0
B
9 4 5 5 2 2 1 7 1 6 3 4 0 5 4 5 5 5 1 9 2 8
6 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% - 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
F J L L
54 33 21 21 17 17 11 29 15 21 33 14 23 18 32 23 36 18 6 48 9 45
5 11% 14% 8% 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 17% 11% 11% 8% 14% 10% 12% 10% 12% 9% 14% 11% 14% 10%
B FG K
158 76 82 61 49 48 43 82 32 58 99 53 46 59 91 67 104 54 15 142 22 136
4 32% 31% 32% 33% 30% 31% 34% 29% 37% 30% 33% 32% 28% 34% 33% 30% 34% 27% 33% 31% 34% 31%
G Q
139 72 67 52 45 43 35 83 21 54 86 46 40 53 74 65 80 59 10 129 15 124
3 28% 29% 26% 28% 28% 28% 28% 29% 24% 27% 28% 28% 25% 30% 27% 29% 27% 30% 22% 28% 23% 29%
84 32 51 26 29 28 22 50 12 35 49 26 32 27 42 42 45 38 11 73 12 71
2 17% 13% 20% 14% 18% 18% 17% 17% 14% 18% 16% 15% 20% 15% 15% 19% 15% 19% 23% 16% 19% 16%
A
54 26 27 19 18 16 16 33 5 20 34 23 19 12 30 24 29 24 3 50 5 49
1 - Very weak economy 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 12% 12% 6% 10% 11% 14% 12% 7% 11% 11% 10% 12% 7% 11% 7% 11%
H H M M
66 40 26 27 19 19 12 37 16 29 37 18 25 23 38 28 43 23 7 58 12 54
 Top3Box (Strong) 13% 16% 10% 15% 12% 12% 10% 13% 19% 15% 12% 11% 15% 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 16% 13% 18% 12%
B F
277 131 146 97 92 87 73 166 38 108 168 95 91 91 146 130 155 122 24 252 32 245
Low3Box (Weak) 55% 53% 57% 52% 57% 57% 57% 58% 44% 55% 55% 57% 56% 52% 53% 58% 51% 61% 52% 56% 49% 56%
H H P
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Mean
B FG K Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1006 438 568 274 308 424 191 256 559 563 443 382 347 277 542 464 629 377 82 924 109 897
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 153 165 76 109 314 276 224 232 127 141 256 244 321 179 39* 461 56* 444
9 5 4 2 6 1 1 2 6 6 3 2 1 6 7 2 7 2 5 4 5 4
7 - Very strong economy 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 12% 1% 8% 1%
CE KL o S u
22 12 9 12 4 6 3 1 18 12 9 6 5 11 13 9 13 9 4 17 6 16
6 4% 5% 4% 7% 2% 3% 4% 1% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 8% 5% 4% 4% 5% 11% 4% 10% 4%
D G K S u
71 38 33 32 17 22 12 8 51 40 31 29 19 23 40 31 52 19 7 64 9 61
5 14% 15% 13% 18% 11% 13% 15% 7% 16% 14% 14% 13% 15% 16% 16% 13% 16% 10% 18% 14% 17% 14%
D G G Q
169 84 85 63 55 51 22 35 112 95 73 87 37 45 79 90 107 61 8 160 16 153
4 34% 34% 34% 34% 36% 31% 29% 32% 35% 34% 33% 37% 29% 32% 31% 37% 33% 34% 21% 35% 28% 34%
L R
116 54 61 45 30 40 16 31 69 61 55 48 36 32 54 62 72 44 4 112 7 109
3 23% 22% 24% 25% 20% 24% 21% 28% 22% 22% 25% 20% 28% 23% 21% 25% 23% 24% 9% 24% 12% 25%
K R T
64 29 35 14 23 27 10 16 39 35 28 33 15 15 32 31 41 23 7 57 8 56
2 13% 12% 14% 8% 15% 16% 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 14% 12% 11% 13% 13% 13% 13% 17% 12% 14% 13%
c c
51 25 25 14 19 18 12 18 21 27 24 27 14 9 31 20 29 22 4 46 6 45
1 - Very weak economy 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 11% 16% 16% 7% 10% 11% 12% 11% 7% 12% 8% 9% 12% 11% 10% 11% 10%
H H M
101 55 46 46 26 29 16 11 75 58 43 38 24 39 60 41 72 29 16 85 20 81
 Top3Box (Strong) 20% 22% 18% 25% 17% 17% 21% 10% 24% 21% 19% 16% 19% 28% 23% 17% 22% 16% 41% 18% 35% 18%
DE G G KL o Q S u
230 109 122 73 72 85 38 64 128 123 107 108 65 57 118 113 142 89 15 216 21 210
Low3Box (Weak) 46% 44% 48% 40% 47% 52% 50% 58% 41% 45% 48% 46% 52% 41% 46% 46% 44% 49% 38% 47% 37% 47%
C H H M
3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3
Mean
DE FG KL S 8]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Saudi Arabia

Senior Executive/Decision

Saudi Arabia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 504 297 207 426 72 6 95 201 134 0 0 155 130 219 304 200 376 128 186 318 211 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 283 217 295 166* 39** 88* 182 134* - - 149* 133* 218* 320 180 371 129* 149* 351 182 318
135 63 72 102 33 0 26 68 29 0 0 51 28 57 102 33 89 46 73 62 89 46
7 - Very strong economy 27% 22% 33% 35% 20% - 30% 37% 21% - - 34% 21% 26% 32% 19% 24% 36% 49% 18% 49% 14%
A D H o S u
73 57 16 30 37 7 11 7 31 0 0 15 19 39 50 23 63 10 12 61 15 58
6 15% 20% 8% 10% 22% 17% 12% 4% 23% - - 10% 14% 18% 16% 13% 17% 7% 8% 17% 8% 18%
B Cc G R T
116 60 57 72 31 13 17 49 28 0 0 26 34 56 60 56 93 24 22 94 35 82
5 23% 21% 26% 24% 19% 33% 19% 27% 21% - - 18% 26% 26% 19% 31% 25% 18% 15% 27% 19% 26%
N R
124 64 60 71 47 7 20 47 31 0 0 38 34 52 69 55 94 30 29 95 35 90
4 25% 23% 28% 24% 28% 17% 23% 26% 23% - - 26% 25% 24% 22% 30% 25% 24% 20% 27% 19% 28%
25 15 9 13 5 7 8 11 5 0 0 13 6 5 14 10 10 15 5 20 6 19
3 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 17% 9% 6% 4% - - 9% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 11% 3% 6% 3% 6%
P
5 5 0 2 3 0 2 0 2 0 0 3 2 0 5 0 5 0 2 3 3 1
2 1% 2% - 1% 2% - 3% 0 1% - - 2% 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 2% 0
22 20 2 6 10 7 4 0 8 0 0 3 11 8 19 3 17 5 7 15 0 22
1 - Very weak economy 4% % 1% 2% 6% 17% 4% - 6% - - 2% 8% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% - 7%
B G G T
324 179 145 204 101 20 53 124 87 0 0 92 80 153 212 112 245 79 107 217 139 185
 Top3Box (Strong) 65% 63% 67% 69% 61% 50% 61% 68% 65% - - 62% 60% 70% 66% 62% 66% 61% 2% 62% 76% 58%
u
51 40 12 20 18 13 14 11 16 0 0 19 19 13 38 14 32 19 13 39 9 43
Low3Box (Weak) 10% 14% 5% 7% 11% 33% 16% 6% 12% - - 13% 14% 6% 12% 8% 9% 15% 9% 11% 5% 13%
B G T
5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 0 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 6 5
Mean S U

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

April 2012

Canada

Detailed Tables

Gender Household Income al Stat Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner
CANADA- NORTHWES
Total Male Female Under 35 5010 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Employed = Employed PRAIRIES = ATLANTIC = ALBERTA = COLUMBIA TERRITORIE ONTARIO | QUEBEC
A B c D E F G Y z
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1016 479 537 272 330 414 193 432 391 473 543 351 516 149 524 492 683 333 105 911 147 869 71 68 111 133 0 351 282
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 177 158 164 98 211 191 215 285 186 223 91 253 247 334 166 50* 450 70 430 33+ 34* 53 65 il 176 138
16 10 6 7 6 3 4 3 10 6 10 6 8 3 10 6 10 7 3 13 4 12 2 0 6 0 0 5 3
7 - Very strong economy 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 7% - 12% - - 3% 2%
G WYb Wyab
46 26 21 19 14 13 5 23 18 21 25 14 20 12 23 23 36 10 7 40 8 38 10 2 11 6 0 12 6
6 9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 8% 6% 11% 10% 10% 9% 8% 9% 13% 9% 9% 11% 6% 13% 9% 11% 9% 31% 6% 20% 10% - 7% 4%
F Q Wyab Wyab b
157 75 83 54 51 52 29 63 66 71 86 52 71 35 76 81 104 53 16 142 21 136 11 8 20 22 0 50 47
5 31% 30% 33% 31% 33% 32% 29% 30% 35% 33% 30% 28% 32% 38% 30% 33% 31% 32% 32% 31% 31% 32% 34% 23% 38% 33% - 28% 34%
K w
164 74 90 65 44 54 36 72 56 75 89 67 72 25 79 84 105 58 10 154 17 146 8 9 12 22 0 63 50
4 33% 30% 36% 37% 28% 33% 37% 34% 29% 35% 31% 36% 32% 27% 31% 34% 31% 35% 20% 34% 25% 34% 24% 25% 23% 34% - 36% 36%
D R T X X
7 40 37 22 26 29 18 29 30 24 53 32 33 12 42 35 53 24 11 67 12 65 1 9 4 12 0 29 22
3 15% 16% 15% 12% 17% 18% 18% 14% 16% 11% 19% 17% 15% 14% 17% 14% 16% 14% 21% 15% 18% 15% 3% 25% 7% 18% - 17% 16%
1 VX VX VX VX
23 12 10 6 9 8 5 13 6 9 13 9 12 2 12 11 14 8 3 20 5 17 0 4 0 2 0 10 7
2 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% - 11% - 4% - 5% 5%
H VXY X X
17 10 6 4 7 6 2 9 6 8 9 6 8 2 10 7 11 6 2 15 2 15 0 3 0 1 0 8 4
1 - Very weak economy 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% - 10% - 1% - 5% 3%
VXYb X
220 111 109 80 72 68 38 88 94 99 121 72 99 49 110 110 150 70 25 195 33 187 24 10 37 28 0 66 55
 Top3Box (Strong) 44% 45% 43% 45% 45% 41% 39% 42% 49% 46% 42% 39% 44% 54% 43% 45% 45% 42% 50% 43% 47% 43% 73% 29% 70% 43% - 38% 40%
FG KL Wyab Wyab
116 63 54 32 42 42 24 51 41 41 75 47 53 17 64 53 79 37 15 101 20 97 1 16 4 15 0 47 33
Low3Box (Weak) 23% 25% 21% 18% 27% 26% 25% 24% 22% 19% 26% 25% 24% 18% 25% 21% 24% 23% 30% 23% 28% 23% 3% 46% 7% 23% - 27% 24%
C C 1 VXYab VX VX VX
Mean 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 0 4 4
E G KL WYab WYab W W W
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM - N/O - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX/Y/Z/alb * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
147 of 459

Global @dvisor: April 2012




Global @dvisor April 2012 Detailed Tables

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

France

Senior Executive/Decision

France Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
Base: All (unwtd) 1009 495 514 362 332 315 222 530 257 371 638 410 296 303 575 434 649 360 41 968 71 938
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 159 150 112 259 129 175 325 167 209 124 276 224 314 186 20* 480 34* 466
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 - Very strong economy 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - 1% 0 - 0 - 2% 0 1% 0
S u
10 5 5 3 4 3 2 5 4 4 6 3 3 4 6 5 7 3 2 9 2 9
6 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 8% 2% 5% 2%
S
54 28 26 19 16 19 7 33 14 18 36 15 24 15 32 23 34 20 2 52 4 50
5 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 7% 13% 11% 11% 11% 9% 11% 12% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11%
F
156 70 87 65 52 39 37 83 37 56 100 49 65 42 83 73 104 52 6 151 10 147
4 31% 28% 34% 34% 33% 26% 33% 32% 28% 32% 31% 29% 31% 34% 30% 33% 33% 28% 29% 31% 28% 31%
E
163 89 74 65 50 48 37 82 44 52 111 58 63 42 89 74 100 63 5 158 10 153
3 33% 36% 29% 34% 31% 32% 33% 32% 34% 30% 34% 35% 30% 34% 32% 33% 32% 34% 27% 33% 30% 33%
B
76 39 37 24 23 29 19 34 23 29 46 26 38 12 46 30 46 29 3 73 4 71
2 15% 16% 14% 12% 14% 19% 17% 13% 18% 17% 14% 15% 18% 10% 17% 13% 15% 16% 13% 15% 13% 15%
c M M
40 16 23 14 14 12 11 21 7 14 26 17 16 7 20 20 22 18 2 37 4 36
1 - Very weak economy 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8% 10% 8% 6% 8% 8% 10% 8% 6% 7% 9% 7% 10% 11% 8% 12% 8%
M
65 33 32 23 20 22 9 38 18 23 43 18 26 20 38 27 42 23 4 61 6 59
 Top3Box (Strong) 13% 13% 13% 12% 13% 15% 8% 15% 14% 13% 13% 11% 13% 16% 14% 12% 13% 12% 21% 13% 18% 13%
F K
278 144 134 102 87 89 67 137 74 96 183 100 117 61 155 124 168 111 10 268 19 260
Low3Box (Weak) 56% 58% 53% 54% 54% 60% 59% 53% 58% 55% 56% 60% 56% 49% 56% 55% 53% 60% 51% 56% 54% 56%
M
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Mean
F KL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Germany

Senior Executive/Decision

Germany Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1011 505 506 283 333 395 284 291 275 393 618 217 625 169 684 327 718 293 89 922 151 860
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 172 154 174 141 146 135 183 317 113 285 101 335 165 352 148 42* 458 74 426
9 5 4 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 5 2 5 2 8 1 6 3 0 9 1 8
7 - Very strong economy 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0 2% 2% - 2% 1% 2%
o
73 40 33 27 21 26 13 25 28 25 48 13 40 21 50 23 54 19 7 66 15 59
6 15% 16% 13% 15% 13% 15% 9% 17% 21% 14% 15% 11% 14% 20% 15% 14% 15% 13% 17% 14% 20% 14%
F F KL
155 81 74 63 42 49 33 51 50 60 94 30 89 36 107 48 112 43 15 140 26 128
5 31% 32% 30% 37% 27% 28% 23% 35% 37% 33% 30% 26% 31% 35% 32% 29% 32% 29% 36% 30% 36% 30%
DE F F
147 71 76 49 48 50 43 43 31 54 93 33 89 25 89 58 108 39 11 136 19 128
4 29% 28% 31% 29% 31% 29% 30% 30% 23% 30% 29% 29% 31% 25% 27% 35% 31% 26% 26% 30% 25% 30%
N
72 37 35 22 25 25 31 14 17 24 49 21 39 12 52 20 45 28 5 67 8 65
3 14% 15% 14% 13% 16% 15% 22% 10% 13% 13% 15% 19% 14% 12% 16% 12% 13% 19% 12% 15% 10% 15%
GH P
27 12 15 6 11 11 12 5 5 9 18 7 17 4 19 8 17 10 2 25 4 24
2 5% 5% 6% 3% 7% 6% 9% 3% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6%
c GH
17 8 9 3 4 9 7 4 1 7 10 8 7 2 9 8 10 7 2 15 2 15
1 - Very weak economy 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 7% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4%
C H LM
237 125 111 92 66 78 48 79 80 89 148 45 133 59 165 71 173 64 22 214 42 195
 Top3Box (Strong) 47% 50% 45% 54% 43% 45% 34% 54% 60% 48% 47% 40% 47% 58% 49% 43% 49% 43% 53% 47% 57% 46%
DE F F KL u
116 57 60 30 40 46 50 24 23 40 76 36 63 18 80 36 71 45 9 107 13 103
Low3Box (Weak) 23% 22% 24% 18% 26% 26% 36% 16% 17% 22% 24% 31% 22% 18% 24% 22% 20% 30% 21% 23% 18% 24%
C C GH LM P
Mean 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4
DE F F K KL Q U

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Australia

Australia Gender Household Income al Stat Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner aker/Lea REGION

Not

Total Male Female Under 35 E Medium Married Other Low Employed Employed METRO NON-N O VICITAS NSW/ACT SAINT
Q v w
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 453 548 296 361 344 217 547 237 523 478 346 268 387 542 459 654 347 125 876 154 847 670 331 315 344 171 106 65
[Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 196 156 147 111 274 115 238 262 131 295 74 265 235 317 183 54* 446 65" 435 327 173 158 177 94* 44" 26"
8 5 3 5 1 2 1 3 4 4 4 3 2 2 5 3 7 1 1 7 3 5 5 3 3 2 3 1 o
7 - Very strong economy 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
L u
57 24 32 28 15 13 11 30 16 22 35 16 31 9 27 30 33 24 4 53 5 52 43 13 18 21 5 8 6
6 11% 10% 13% 14% 10% 9% 10% 11% 14% 9% 13% 13% 11% 12% 10% 13% 10% 13% 6% 12% 8% 12% 13% 8% 11% 12% 5% 17% 23%
w z Xz
148 76 71 60 37 50 19 94 34 73 75 35 85 27 89 59 100 47 15 133 20 128 105 43 45 58 26 9 9
5 30% 31% 28% 31% 24% 34% 17% 35% 30% 31% 29% 27% 29% 37% 34% 25% 32% 26% 27% 30% 30% 29% 32% 25% 29% 33% 27% 21% 34%
D F F KL o
172 80 92 67 62 44 39 92 41 86 86 42 107 24 88 85 105 67 17 155 18 154 111 61 51 64 35 15 7
4 34% 32% 37% 34% 39% 30% 36% 33% 36% 36% 33% 32% 36% 32% 33% 36% 33% 37% 31% 35% 28% 35% 34% 35% 32% 36% 38% 33% 26%
E
72 38 33 23 27 22 25 39 8 33 39 23 42 7 31 41 47 25 8 63 9 62 38 33 28 17 15 8 3
3 14% 15% 13% 12% 17% 15% 22% 14% % 14% 15% 17% 14% 9% 12% 17% 15% 14% 16% 14% 14% 14% 12% 19% 18% 10% 16% 17% 12%
GH H M v Y
28 16 12 9 10 9 9 10 8 10 17 7 18 3 18 10 14 14 7 21 7 21 19 9 8 11 5 3 1
2 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 7% 12% 5% 11% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4%
G S u
16 8 9 5 4 8 7 6 3 9 7 5 9 2 8 8 11 5 3 13 3 13 6 11 5 5 5 1 0
1 - Very weak economy 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 6% 3% -
G v
212 106 106 94 53 65 31 127 55 98 114 55 118 39 121 92 140 72 19 193 28 185 153 59 65 81 34 18 15
[ Top3Box (Strong) 42% 43% 42% 48% 34% 44% 28% 46% 47% 41% 43% 42% 40% 52% 45% 39% 44% 39% 35% 43% 42% 42% 47% 34% 41% 46% 36% 40% 58%
D D F F KL w r4
116 62 54 36 41 38 41 56 19 53 63 34 70 12 57 59 72 43 18 97 19 96 62 53 42 32 25 12 4
Low3Box (Weak) 23% 25% 21% 18% 27% 26% 37% 20% 17% 22% 24% 26% 24% 16% 22% 25% 23% 24% 34% 22% 29% 22% 19% 31% 26% 18% 27% 27% 16%
GH M M S v
Mean 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5
DE F F KL R W XZ

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I1J - K/LIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIW - X/Y/Z/a/b * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

RELED]

Senior Executive/Decision

Japan Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1006 509 497 349 334 323 593 353 60 531 475 326 218 462 486 520 643 363 114 892 125 881
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 186 145 169 295 175 30* 259 241 164 107 230 237 263 312 188 56 444 61 439
1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
7 - Very strong economy 0 0 0 1% - - 0 0 - - 0 - - 0 0 - 0 - 1% 0 2% -
u
4 1 3 3 1 0 2 2 0 1 3 1 1 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 2
6 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% - 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0 3% 0
E S u
29 16 14 13 8 8 15 13 1 14 16 9 5 15 13 17 16 13 5 24 6 23
5 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 9% 5% 10% 5%
103 41 62 40 26 37 55 41 7 55 48 33 26 44 44 59 58 45 8 95 9 94
4 21% 16% 25% 22% 18% 22% 19% 24% 24% 21% 20% 20% 24% 19% 19% 22% 18% 24% 15% 21% 15% 21%
A P
199 97 102 74 60 65 119 68 11 103 96 66 41 92 90 109 125 74 17 182 18 181
3 40% 38% 41% 40% 41% 39% 40% 39% 37% 40% 40% 40% 38% 40% 38% 41% 40% 39% 30% 41% 29% 41%
R T
108 62 46 33 32 43 63 37 8 61 48 35 20 53 53 55 71 37 15 93 17 91
2 22% 25% 18% 18% 22% 25% 21% 21% 2T% 23% 20% 21% 19% 23% 23% 21% 23% 20% 27% 21% 28% 21%
B c
55 34 22 21 19 16 40 13 3 26 30 19 14 23 34 21 40 16 8 47 9 47
1 - Very weak economy 11% 13% 9% 11% 13% 9% 13% 8% 8% 10% 12% 12% 13% 10% 14% 8% 13% 8% 14% 11% 14% 11%
B G 0 Q
35 18 17 18 9 8 18 15 1 14 20 10 6 18 15 19 19 15 8 27 9 26
 Top3Box (Strong) 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 6% 9% 4% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 13% 6% 15% 6%
E S u
362 193 170 128 111 124 222 118 22 189 173 120 75 167 177 185 235 127 40 322 43 319
Low3Box (Weak) 2% % 68% 69% 76% 73% 75% 68% 73% 73% 2% 73% 70% 73% 75% 70% 75% 68% 2% 73% 71% 73%
B C G Q
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Mean
A D F N P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision

South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 503 251 252 185 225 93 86 191 226 321 182 12 151 340 262 241 368 135 57 446 98 405
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 210 196 94* 93* 186 220 304 196 16** 164 320 247 253 346 154 55* 445 94* 406
2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 1 1
7 - Very strong economy 0 1% - - 0 1% - - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% - 1% - - 0 1% 0
13 9 5 4 4 5 2 3 8 7 6 0 5 9 8 5 9 4 2 11 7 6
6 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% - 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 7% 2%
u
71 38 33 26 27 17 11 21 39 54 16 1 17 53 42 29 53 18 8 63 14 56
5 14% 15% 13% 12% 14% 18% 12% 11% 18% 18% 8% 5% 10% 17% 17% 11% 15% 12% 14% 14% 15% 14%
J
130 67 63 48 55 26 15 46 69 79 50 8 40 82 67 63 88 41 16 113 29 100
4 26% 26% 25% 23% 28% 28% 16% 25% 31% 26% 26% 49% 25% 25% 27% 25% 26% 27% 30% 25% 31% 25%
F
176 85 91 79 68 29 37 72 66 102 74 4 64 108 81 95 119 56 19 156 26 150
3 35% 34% 37% 37% 35% 31% 40% 38% 30% 33% 38% 27% 39% 34% 33% 37% 35% 36% 35% 35% 28% 37%
69 27 42 31 25 13 20 29 20 34 35 1 29 38 26 43 42 27 8 60 12 57
2 14% 11% 17% 15% 13% 14% 21% 15% 9% 11% 18% 9% 18% 12% 10% 17% 12% 17% 15% 14% 12% 14%
A H N
40 25 15 22 16 2 8 16 15 25 15 1 9 29 21 19 31 9 1 39 5 35
1 - Very weak economy 8% 10% 6% 10% 8% 2% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 9% 9% 7% 9% 6% 2% 9% 5% 9%
E E
86 48 38 30 32 23 13 23 49 63 23 1 21 63 52 34 64 22 10 76 22 63
 Top3Box (Strong) 17% 19% 15% 14% 17% 25% 14% 13% 22% 21% 12% 5% 13% 20% 21% 13% 19% 14% 17% 17% 24% 16%
c G J o
285 137 147 132 108 44 65 117 102 161 124 7 102 175 128 156 193 91 29 256 42 242
Low3Box (Weak) 57% 54% 59% 63% 55% 47% 70% 63% 47% 53% 63% 46% 62% 55% 52% 62% 56% 59% 53% 57% 45% 60%
E H H | N T
3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3
Mean
CD FG J o U

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Russia

Senior Executive/Decision

Russia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 504 267 237 174 208 122 17 53 434 260 244 68 308 128 307 197 466 38 31 473 68 436
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240 260 211 175 114* 18** 47* 435 241 259 146* 266 88 299 201 455 45 31 469 60* 440
10 6 4 8 1 1 0 0 10 2 8 2 7 0 9 1 10 0 1 8 3 7
7 - Very strong economy 2% 2% 1% 4% 0 1% - - 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% - 3% 0 2% - 4% 2% 5% 2%
D
12 6 7 3 6 3 0 2 10 7 5 2 8 2 4 8 10 3 1 12 1 12
6 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% - 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1% 3%
70 33 36 30 27 13 4 7 59 34 36 15 41 14 39 31 61 9 3 67 7 63
5 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 12% 25% 14% 13% 14% 14% 10% 16% 16% 13% 16% 13% 20% 9% 14% 12% 14%
146 60 86 70 41 35 5 11 131 67 79 43 76 27 89 57 142 5 15 131 22 124
4 29% 25% 33% 33% 24% 30% 26% 23% 30% 28% 31% 30% 29% 30% 30% 28% 31% 10% 48% 28% 37% 28%
149 68 81 63 53 33 6 18 124 68 81 54 75 20 88 61 127 23 7 142 11 138
3 30% 28% 31% 30% 30% 29% 35% 39% 29% 28% 31% 37% 28% 23% 30% 30% 28% 51% 22% 30% 18% 31%
58 37 22 26 17 15 2 6 51 32 26 17 27 14 39 19 57 1 2 57 9 50
2 12% 15% 8% 12% 10% 13% 9% 13% 12% 13% 10% 12% 10% 16% 13% 10% 12% 3% 5% 12% 15% 11%
B
55 31 23 10 31 14 1 3 51 31 24 13 30 11 31 24 50 5 3 52 8 47
1 - Very weak economy 11% 13% 9% 5% 18% 12% 4% 6% 12% 13% 9% 9% 11% 13% 10% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11% 13% 11%
C C
92 45 47 41 33 17 4 9 78 43 48 19 57 15 51 40 80 11 5 87 11 81
 Top3Box (Strong) 18% 19% 18% 20% 19% 15% 25% 19% 18% 18% 19% 13% 22% 18% 17% 20% 18% 26% 16% 19% 18% 18%
262 135 127 99 101 62 9 27 226 131 131 84 132 46 158 104 234 29 11 251 27 235
Low3Box (Weak) 52% 56% 49% 47% 58% 54% 49% 58% 52% 54% 51% 57% 50% 52% 53% 52% 51% 64% 36% 53% 45% 53%
3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3
Mean R)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Sweden

Senior Executive/Decision

Sweden Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 509 257 252 153 162 194 193 277 39 159 350 340 76 93 338 171 326 183 53 456 70 439
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 254* 246 185* 147* 167* 192* 260 48 147* 353 105 263* 133* 342 158* 348 152* 48" 452 72* 428
27 12 15 9 9 8 12 13 2 9 18 4 13 10 17 10 22 5 4 23 6 21
7 - Very strong economy 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 9% 5% 8% 5%
52 24 27 15 20 16 9 34 8 18 34 9 17 25 37 15 45 7 3 49 8 44
6 10% 10% 11% 8% 14% 10% 5% 13% 18% 12% 10% 9% 6% 19% 11% 9% 13% 4% 6% 11% 11% 10%
KL
187 98 89 88 43 56 55 110 21 59 128 38 98 51 106 80 146 41 25 162 31 156
5 37% 39% 36% 48% 29% 33% 29% 42% 45% 40% 36% 36% 37% 38% 31% 51% 42% 27% 52% 36% 43% 36%
D N Q
123 66 56 36 41 45 41 73 10 40 83 28 70 24 96 27 89 33 10 113 15 108
4 25% 26% 23% 19% 28% 2T% 21% 28% 20% 27% 23% 27% 27% 18% 28% 17% 26% 22% 21% 25% 21% 25%
7 39 39 25 23 29 47 24 6 18 59 14 48 15 62 15 34 43 3 75 9 68
3 15% 15% 16% 14% 16% 17% 25% 9% 13% 13% 17% 13% 18% 12% 18% 10% 10% 29% 5% 17% 13% 16%
G P
25 8 17 3 10 12 20 5 0 2 23 7 16 2 23 2 11 14 3 22 3 22
2 5% 3% 7% 2% 7% 7% 10% 2% - 1% 7% 6% 6% 2% 7% 1% 3% 9% 7% 5% 5% 5%
G
10 7 2 8 0 1 8 2 0 2 8 5 0 5 1 9 1 9 0 10 0 10
1 - Very weak economy 2% 3% 1% 5% 0 0 4% 1% 0 1% 2% 5% - 4% 0 6% 0 6% - 2% - 2%
L L N P
265 134 132 113 73 80 7 157 32 85 181 52 128 86 161 105 213 53 32 233 44 221
 Top3Box (Strong) 53% 53% 53% 61% 49% 48% 40% 60% 66% 58% 51% 49% 49% 65% 47% 66% 61% 35% 67% 52% 62% 52%
F K N Q
112 54 58 37 33 42 75 30 6 22 90 25 64 23 85 27 46 66 6 106 13 99
Low3Box (Weak) 22% 21% 24% 20% 23% 25% 39% 12% 14% 15% 25% 24% 25% 17% 25% 17% 13% 43% 12% 23% 18% 23%
G P
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 4
Mean
F K Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Indonesia

Senior Executive/Decision

Indonesia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 502 253 249 283 175 44 95 274 133 267 235 219 41 242 230 272 417 85 59 443 104 398
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 282 171 47* 95* 272 133 266 234 218 41* 240 228 272 414 86* 59* 441 104 396
2 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 2
7 - Very strong economy 0 0 0 - 1% - - 1% - 1% - 0 - 0 0 0 0 - - 0 - 0
20 11 9 11 8 1 3 6 11 11 9 3 3 14 10 10 19 1 5 15 7 13
6 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 8% 4% 4% 1% 7% 6% 4% 4% 5% 1% 9% 3% % 3%
G K K
117 62 55 61 48 8 17 63 37 65 52 39 10 68 66 51 99 18 18 98 35 82
5 23% 25% 22% 22% 28% 18% 18% 23% 28% 25% 22% 18% 25% 28% 29% 19% 24% 21% 31% 22% 34% 21%
K o u
174 87 87 101 52 20 38 86 50 82 92 80 15 79 71 103 144 30 14 160 35 139
4 35% 35% 35% 36% 30% 43% 40% 32% 37% 31% 39% 37% 36% 33% 31% 38% 35% 35% 24% 36% 34% 35%
122 57 65 73 43 6 24 73 25 68 54 56 10 56 50 72 101 21 14 108 17 105
3 24% 23% 26% 26% 25% 14% 25% 27% 19% 26% 23% 25% 24% 23% 22% 26% 24% 25% 23% 24% 16% 27%
T
41 22 19 23 14 4 7 27 7 22 19 26 1 14 19 22 34 7 5 35 7 34
2 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 5% 8% 8% 12% 2% 6% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8%
M
25 11 14 13 6 6 6 15 4 16 9 14 2 9 12 13 17 8 3 22 3 22
1 - Very weak economy 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 14% 7% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 10% 5% 5% 3% 6%
CD P
138 73 65 72 57 10 20 71 48 78 60 43 13 83 76 62 119 19 23 115 42 96
 Top3Box (Strong) 28% 29% 26% 25% 33% 20% 21% 26% 36% 29% 26% 20% 32% 34% 33% 23% 29% 22% 40% 26% 41% 24%
FG K o S u
187 89 98 108 62 17 37 115 36 106 82 96 13 79 81 107 151 36 22 166 27 161
Low3Box (Weak) 37% 36% 39% 39% 36% 36% 39% 42% 2T% 40% 35% 44% 32% 33% 35% 39% 36% 42% 37% 38% 26% 41%
H M T
4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Mean
FG K K Q U

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Turkey

Senior Executive/Decision

Turkey Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 510 373 137 385 110 15 37 187 286 212 298 161 55 294 294 216 354 156 63 447 155 355
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248* 262 170* 68** 34** 162* 305 240% 260 167* 55** 278 275 225 307 193* 64** 436 158* 342
23 12 10 15 8 0 0 9 13 13 9 9 2 11 12 10 18 5 4 19 10 13
7 - Very strong economy 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% - - 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% 4% 6% 4%
37 29 8 23 10 3 4 10 23 14 22 8 5 24 27 10 27 9 7 30 11 25
6 7% 12% 3% 9% 6% 4% 11% 6% 7% 6% 9% 5% 9% 9% 10% 4% 9% 5% 10% 7% 7% 7%
B
145 86 59 73 50 22 13 37 95 73 72 51 10 84 90 55 97 48 21 124 54 91
5 29% 34% 24% 28% 30% 32% 40% 23% 31% 30% 28% 30% 18% 30% 33% 24% 31% 25% 33% 28% 34% 27%
150 60 90 84 54 12 9 54 87 72 78 51 18 81 78 72 90 60 20 130 43 107
4 30% 24% 36% 32% 32% 18% 28% 33% 28% 30% 30% 31% 33% 29% 28% 32% 29% 31% 31% 30% 27% 31%
A
98 47 51 48 34 16 4 37 57 46 52 36 17 45 43 55 50 49 11 87 25 73
3 20% 19% 20% 18% 20% 23% 12% 23% 19% 19% 20% 22% 31% 16% 16% 24% 16% 25% 17% 20% 16% 21%
20 12 9 12 6 3 1 5 14 10 10 3 1 16 9 11 14 7 0 20 7 14
2 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4%
27 6 22 7 8 13 1 10 16 11 16 9 1 17 16 12 12 15 1 26 8 19
1 - Very weak economy 5% 2% 9% 3% 5% 19% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 1% 6% 5% 6%
A
204 127 7 111 68 24 17 56 131 100 104 67 17 119 129 75 142 62 32 172 75 129
 Top3Box (Strong) 41% 50% 31% 42% 40% 36% 51% 35% 43% 42% 40% 40% 32% 43% 47% 33% 46% 32% 50% 40% 47% 38%
B o Q
146 65 81 67 48 31 7 51 88 68 78 48 20 78 68 78 75 70 12 133 40 106
Low3Box (Weak) 29% 26% 33% 26% 28% 46% 21% 32% 29% 28% 30% 29% 36% 28% 25% 35% 25% 36% 20% 31% 25% 31%
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Mean B R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Hungary
Senior Executive/Decision
Hungary Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1012 433 579 261 313 438 570 314 5 460 552 312 526 174 518 494 505 507 53 959 50 962
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 202 138 160 281 149 2 200 300 129 294 77 236 264 250 250 25* 475 25* 475
2 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 2
7 - Very strong economy 0 0 0 0 1% 0 1% - 16% 0 0 - 1% 1% 0 0 0 1% 2% 0 2% 0
5 4 1 1 2 2 3 3 0 2 3 1 3 2 4 2 4 1 1 5 0 5
6 1% 2% 0 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0 2% 1% - 1%
30 18 12 15 9 6 15 8 1 8 22 5 14 10 12 17 17 13 2 27 1 28
5 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 3% 5% 5% 43% 4% 7% 4% 5% 13% 5% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6%
E | KL
73 34 39 36 16 21 36 26 1 29 45 23 35 15 35 38 36 37 5 69 6 68
4 15% 14% 15% 18% 12% 13% 13% 17% 32% 14% 15% 18% 12% 20% 15% 14% 14% 15% 18% 14% 23% 14%
D L L
143 75 69 64 37 43 79 45 0 51 92 27 97 19 70 74 73 70 9 134 9 134
3 29% 31% 27% 32% 27% 27% 28% 30% - 26% 31% 21% 33% 25% 29% 28% 29% 28% 37% 28% 37% 28%
K
120 59 61 41 39 39 71 36 0 51 68 33 70 17 56 64 63 57 4 115 4 115
2 24% 24% 24% 21% 28% 24% 25% 24% 10% 26% 23% 25% 24% 22% 24% 24% 25% 23% 17% 24% 18% 24%
c
127 54 73 43 34 50 7 32 0 59 69 40 73 13 58 69 57 70 4 123 4 123
1 - Very weak economy 25% 22% 29% 21% 25% 32% 2T% 21% - 29% 23% 31% 25% 18% 25% 26% 23% 28% 16% 26% 16% 26%
A C J M
37 23 14 18 12 8 19 10 1 11 26 6 19 12 17 20 21 16 3 34 2 35
 Top3Box (Strong) 7% 10% 5% 9% 8% 5% 7% 7% 58% 5% 9% 5% 6% 16% 7% 8% 8% 6% 13% 7% % 7%
B | KL
390 187 203 148 111 132 226 113 0 161 229 100 240 49 184 206 193 197 18 372 18 372
Low3Box (Weak) 78% % 79% 73% 80% 82% 80% 76% 10% 80% 76% 7% 82% 65% 78% 78% 7% 79% 69% 78% 70% 78%
C M M
3 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 5 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Mean
B E | KL S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Poland

Senior Executive/Decision

Poland Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 505 245 260 192 172 141 402 94 9 260 245 65 352 88 298 207 310 195 44 461 65 440
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 215 151 134 411 81* 8 239 261 104* 327 69* 280 220 288 212 40* 460 58* 442
6 4 3 4 2 0 5 1 0 1 5 2 4 1 3 4 4 3 2 4 2 4
7 - Very strong economy 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% - 0 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1%
S
19 14 5 8 8 3 11 7 1 12 7 1 15 2 14 5 15 4 3 16 3 15
6 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 8% 13% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 8% 3% 6% 3%
B F
76 53 23 38 22 16 60 16 0 34 42 15 42 19 46 30 50 26 7 69 11 65
5 15% 21% 9% 18% 14% 12% 15% 20% - 14% 16% 15% 13% 27% 17% 13% 17% 12% 19% 15% 19% 15%
B L
139 59 80 64 39 36 113 22 4 69 69 35 89 15 73 65 75 64 11 127 16 123
4 28% 24% 32% 30% 26% 2T% 28% 2T% 45% 29% 27% 33% 27% 21% 26% 30% 26% 30% 28% 28% 27% 28%
143 62 81 61 45 36 120 22 1 61 81 37 86 20 79 63 81 62 9 134 15 128
3 29% 25% 32% 28% 30% 27% 29% 27% 10% 26% 31% 35% 26% 28% 28% 29% 28% 29% 22% 29% 26% 29%
69 32 36 26 19 24 62 6 1 39 30 7 55 6 38 31 35 34 5 64 7 62
2 14% 13% 14% 12% 13% 18% 15% 7% 12% 16% 11% 7% 17% 9% 14% 14% 12% 16% 12% 14% 11% 14%
K
49 24 25 14 16 19 40 8 2 23 26 8 34 7 27 22 29 20 2 46 4 45
1 - Very weak economy 10% 10% 10% 6% 11% 14% 10% 10% 20% 9% 10% 7% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 6% 10% 7% 10%
C
101 71 30 51 32 19 76 24 1 47 54 18 61 22 63 38 68 33 12 89 16 85
 Top3Box (Strong) 20% 29% 12% 24% 21% 14% 19% 29% 13% 20% 21% 17% 19% 32% 22% 17% 24% 15% 31% 19% 28% 19%
B E F KL Q
260 118 142 101 80 79 221 36 3 123 137 51 176 33 144 116 145 115 16 244 26 234
Low3Box (Weak) 52% 48% 56% 47% 53% 59% 54% 44% 42% 51% 53% 49% 54% 48% 51% 53% 50% 54% 40% 53% 45% 53%
C
3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3
Mean
B E E F S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor April 2012 Detailed Tables

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

China

Senior Executive/Decision

China Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1008 511 497 506 402 100 75 270 663 706 302 75 246 687 718 290 900 108 112 896 349 659
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249% 251 200* 194* 106* 99** 169* 232 353 147* 295* 155 50 287 213 398 102** 43 457 106* 394
22 12 10 12 9 1 4 3 15 12 10 15 4 2 8 13 10 12 5 16 7 15
7 - Very strong economy 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 1% 4% 2% 6% 3% 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 11% 13% 4% 6% 4%
65 29 36 31 22 12 15 15 35 42 23 31 24 9 41 24 59 6 10 55 21 44
6 13% 12% 14% 15% 11% 11% 15% 9% 15% 12% 16% 11% 16% 19% 14% 11% 15% 6% 24% 12% 19% 11%
K
176 76 100 67 63 46 29 60 87 133 43 109 49 18 107 69 142 34 14 162 46 130
5 35% 31% 40% 34% 33% 43% 30% 36% 37% 38% 29% 37% 32% 35% 37% 32% 36% 33% 33% 35% 43% 33%
119 69 50 56 42 21 23 54 42 75 44 67 38 13 66 53 97 22 6 113 19 99
4 24% 28% 20% 28% 21% 20% 23% 32% 18% 21% 30% 23% 25% 26% 23% 25% 24% 21% 14% 25% 18% 25%
H
84 38 46 25 42 18 15 20 49 65 19 52 26 6 37 48 65 19 6 78 12 73
3 17% 15% 18% 12% 22% 17% 15% 12% 21% 18% 13% 18% 17% 12% 13% 22% 16% 19% 15% 17% 11% 18%
24 19 5 4 12 9 7 13 4 17 7 12 10 1 22 2 19 5 0 24 1 23
2 5% 8% 2% 2% 6% 8% 7% 8% 2% 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 8% 1% 5% 5% 0 5% 1% 6%
M o
10 6 4 6 4 0 5 4 1 9 1 8 2 1 6 4 6 4 1 9 1 9
1 - Very weak economy 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0 5% 2% 0 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2%
263 117 146 110 95 58 49 78 136 186 76 155 78 29 157 105 211 52 30 233 73 189
 Top3Box (Strong) 53% 47% 58% 55% 49% 55% 49% 46% 59% 53% 52% 53% 50% 58% 55% 50% 53% 51% 69% 51% 69% 48%
L u
119 63 56 34 58 27 27 37 55 92 27 72 39 8 64 55 90 29 7 112 14 105
Low3Box (Weak) 24% 25% 22% 17% 30% 25% 2T% 22% 23% 26% 18% 24% 25% 16% 22% 26% 23% 28% 17% 24% 13% 27%
M T
4 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4
Mean L U

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor April 2012 Detailed Tables

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Brazil

Senior Executive/Decision

Brazil Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1017 474 543 504 339 174 285 709 23 389 628 161 600 256 443 574 715 302 119 898 178 839
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 271 151 79* 213 284 3 194 306 363 108 29 214 286 329 171 41+ 459 64* 436
19 17 2 7 9 3 2 17 0 7 12 13 5 1 13 7 14 5 1 18 4 16
7 - Very strong economy 4% % 1% 3% 6% 4% 1% 6% 11% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 4%
B F
60 40 20 29 22 9 17 42 1 29 31 45 11 3 24 36 50 9 7 53 5 54
6 12% 16% 8% 11% 14% 11% 8% 15% 22% 15% 10% 12% 10% 11% 11% 13% 15% 5% 17% 11% 9% 12%
B Q
129 64 65 62 43 23 49 79 1 47 82 89 31 9 60 69 87 42 11 117 17 112
5 26% 26% 25% 23% 29% 29% 23% 28% 22% 24% 27% 24% 28% 32% 28% 24% 26% 25% 27% 26% 26% 26%
175 73 102 105 42 29 89 85 1 69 105 130 36 9 71 104 106 69 11 164 24 151
4 35% 30% 40% 39% 28% 36% 42% 30% 26% 36% 34% 36% 33% 32% 33% 36% 32% 40% 27% 36% 37% 35%
G
64 32 33 42 17 5 26 38 0 20 44 48 14 3 23 41 40 24 5 60 8 57
3 13% 13% 13% 16% 11% 7% 12% 13% 10% 11% 14% 13% 13% 11% 11% 14% 12% 14% 12% 13% 12% 13%
30 11 19 19 8 3 21 9 0 12 18 23 5 2 12 18 15 16 5 25 5 25
2 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 4% 10% 3% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 12% 5% 8% 6%
G
23 8 15 6 11 6 8 15 0 9 14 16 6 1 12 11 17 6 1 22 1 22
1 - Very weak economy 5% 3% 6% 2% 7% 8% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5%
207 120 87 99 73 35 69 137 2 83 125 147 46 14 96 112 151 56 19 188 26 182
 Top3Box (Strong) 41% 49% 34% 36% 49% 45% 32% 48% 56% 43% 41% 41% 43% 47% 45% 39% 46% 33% 46% 41% 40% 42%
B F Q
118 51 67 67 36 15 56 61 1 42 76 86 25 6 48 70 72 46 11 107 14 104
Low3Box (Weak) 24% 21% 26% 25% 24% 19% 26% 22% 19% 22% 25% 24% 24% 21% 22% 24% 22% 27% 27% 23% 22% 24%
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Mean B F

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Global @dvisor April 2012 Detailed Tables

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1013 465 548 346 390 277 265 485 263 477 536 323 554 136 536 477 608 405 120 893 164 849
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 188 131 139 240 121 238 262 244 198 58 263 237 284 216 56 444 76 424
2 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 - Very strong economy 0 0 0 1% 0 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 0 0 1% 1% 1% 0 0 1% 1% 0 2% 0
u
8 5 2 5 2 1 4 3 2 2 6 3 4 1 4 3 4 3 1 7 2 6
6 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
33 20 13 13 13 7 8 18 7 15 18 12 17 4 21 11 24 9 3 30 6 27
5 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% 4% 6% 7% 8% 6%
K o Q
103 55 48 37 41 25 20 51 32 54 49 49 40 13 49 54 59 43 11 92 17 86
4 21% 22% 19% 21% 22% 19% 15% 21% 26% 23% 19% 20% 20% 23% 19% 23% 21% 20% 20% 21% 23% 20%
F F
120 62 58 43 44 33 25 60 35 60 61 61 43 17 64 57 71 50 11 110 12 109
3 24% 25% 23% 24% 24% 25% 18% 25% 29% 25% 23% 25% 22% 29% 24% 24% 25% 23% 19% 25% 15% 26%
F F T
105 51 54 37 37 31 27 52 26 46 58 53 39 12 51 54 62 43 11 94 17 87
2 21% 20% 21% 20% 19% 24% 19% 21% 22% 19% 22% 22% 20% 22% 19% 23% 22% 20% 20% 21% 23% 21%
129 56 74 44 52 33 54 57 19 59 70 65 54 10 72 57 63 67 18 112 21 108
1 - Very weak economy 26% 22% 29% 24% 28% 25% 39% 24% 15% 25% 27% 27% 27% 17% 27% 24% 22% 31% 32% 25% 28% 26%
A GH H M M P
43 26 17 19 15 9 13 21 9 19 24 16 22 6 27 16 29 13 5 38 9 34
Top3Box (Strong) 9% 10% 7% 11% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 6% 11% 10% 10% 7% 10% 6% 9% 8% 12% 8%
B K o Q
354 169 186 124 133 97 106 169 80 165 189 178 137 39 186 168 195 159 39 315 50 304
Low3Box (Weak) 71% 68% 74% 69% 71% 74% 76% 70% 66% 69% 2% 73% 69% 68% 1% 71% 69% 74% 1% 1% 66% 2%
A H
3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Mean
B F FG K Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B6. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

Belgium

Senior Executive/Decis

Belgium Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Maker/Leader Region Language
Not
Total Male Female Under 35 35t0 49 Medium Married Other Medium 0 Employed Employed 0 0 North Center South French Flemish
G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 508 245 263 189 181 138 180 215 113 163 345 138 226 144 297 211 302 206 23 485 53 455 181 170 157 328 180
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 184 175 141 176 212 111 165 335 172 186 142 293 207 292 208 22** 478 50* 450 175 163 162 327 173
8 5 3 4 2 2 1 4 3 4 4 1 2 5 6 2 6 2 2 6 2 6 1 6 1 6 2
6 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 9% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
63 26 37 37 13 12 17 26 19 22 41 13 25 25 32 31 38 25 2 61 6 57 28 27 8 34 29
5 13% 10% 15% 20% 8% 9% 10% 12% 17% 13% 12% 8% 13% 18% 11% 15% 13% 12% 7% 13% 13% 13% 16% 17% 5% 10% 17%
DE K X X
160 90 70 62 54 44 53 75 32 57 103 53 61 46 100 59 96 63 7 153 18 142 59 50 51 106 54
4 32% 36% 28% 34% 31% 32% 30% 35% 29% 34% 31% 31% 33% 32% 34% 29% 33% 30% 29% 32% 35% 32% 34% 30% 32% 32% 31%
162 78 83 54 62 46 50 72 39 52 110 53 62 47 90 72 95 67 9 153 17 145 59 49 54 102 59
3 32% 31% 33% 29% 35% 32% 29% 34% 35% 31% 33% 31% 33% 33% 31% 35% 33% 32% 40% 32% 33% 32% 34% 30% 33% 31% 34%
80 38 42 22 36 23 38 28 14 23 58 36 30 15 47 33 46 34 2 78 5 75 22 30 28 57 23
2 16% 15% 17% 12% 20% 16% 22% 13% 13% 14% 17% 21% 16% 10% 16% 16% 16% 16% 9% 16% 11% 17% 13% 19% 17% 17% 13%
c G M
27 14 13 6 8 13 16 8 4 8 19 16 6 5 17 10 11 17 1 26 2 25 6 2 20 22 5
1 - Very weak economy 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 9% 9% 4% 3% 5% 6% 9% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 1% 12% 7% 3%
C G LM P
71 31 40 41 16 15 18 30 22 26 45 14 27 30 38 33 44 27 4 67 8 63 29 33 10 40 31
 Top3Box (Strong) 14% 12% 16% 22% 9% 10% 10% 14% 20% 16% 13% 8% 14% 21% 13% 16% 15% 13% 16% 14% 17% 14% 16% 20% 6% 12% 18%
DE F K X X
269 131 139 82 106 82 105 107 57 82 187 105 98 66 154 115 152 118 12 257 24 245 88 81 101 182 88
Low3Box (Weak) 54% 52% 56% 44% 61% 58% 59% 51% 51% 50% 56% 61% 53% 47% 53% 56% 52% 57% 55% 54% 48% 54% 50% 49% 62% 56% 51%
C C M VW
Mean 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3
DE F F K K X X Y

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB - C/D/E - F/G/H - 113 - KILIM - NJO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX - Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

All Countries

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 18702 9518 9184 7444 6283 4975 5616 7441 5287 8742 9456 5639 6454 6609 10591 8111 12782 5920 2239 16463 3661 15041
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 5991 6009 5274 3882 2844 3754 4513 3490 5230 6270 4383 4092 3525 6507 5493 8012 3988 1344 10656 2173 9827
555 276 280 323 176 56 170 232 143 218 214 256 116 183 342 213 409 146 185 370 247 308
Much stronger 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 14% 3% 11% 3%
DE E L L o Q S u
2364 1248 1116 1217 715 431 715 882 721 1005 1197 917 674 774 1288 1076 1655 709 324 2040 593 1771
Somewhat stronger 20% 21% 19% 23% 18% 15% 19% 20% 21% 19% 19% 21% 16% 22% 20% 20% 21% 18% 24% 19% 27% 18%
B DE E L L Q S u
6639 3228 3412 2859 2159 1621 1971 2559 1977 2898 3569 2353 2418 1868 3492 3147 4408 2231 603 6036 964 5676
About the same 55% 54% 57% 54% 56% 57% 53% 57% 57% 55% 57% 54% 59% 53% 54% 57% 55% 56% 45% 57% 44% 58%
A c F F KM N R T
1819 933 886 640 609 570 642 635 498 835 954 619 670 530 1041 778 1164 655 173 1646 274 1545
Somewhat weaker 15% 16% 15% 12% 16% 20% 17% 14% 14% 16% 15% 14% 16% 15% 16% 14% 15% 16% 13% 15% 13% 16%
Cc CD GH K o P R T
622 307 316 235 222 165 256 205 151 274 336 239 214 170 344 279 376 247 59 564 95 528
Much weaker 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5%
C C GH P
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 2920 1524 1396 1540 892 488 885 1114 864 1223 1411 1173 790 957 1630 1290 2064 855 509 2410 840 2079
24% 25% 23% 29% 23% 17% 24% 25% 25% 23% 23% 27% 19% 2% 25% 23% 26% 21% 38% 23% 39% 21%
B DE E L L Q S u
2441 1240 1202 875 831 735 898 840 649 1108 1290 858 884 700 1385 1057 1540 901 231 2210 369 2073
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 20% 21% 20% 17% 21% 26% 24% 19% 19% 21% 21% 20% 22% 20% 21% 19% 19% 23% 17% 21% 17% 21%
C CD GH K o P R T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

United
Argentina__ Australia___Belgium Brazil Canada China France Germany _ Great Britain __Hungary India Indonesia Mexico Poland Russia__ Saudi Arabia South Africa South Korea _ Spain Sweden Turkey States
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X
Base: All Respondents (unwd) 18702 519 1001 508 1017 1016 1008 1009 1011 1002 1012 1004 502 1013 1006 516 505 504 504 505 503 1012 509 510 1006
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
555 51 12 0 121 14 20 1 3 3 0 65 14 4 2 38 6 11 123 7 4 4 12 26 16
Much stronger 5% 10% 2% - 24% 3% a% 0 1% 1% 0 13% 3% 1% 0 8% 1% 2% 25% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3%
BCEFGHIJLMNPQST CGHIJMNTU ABCEFGHIJKLMNOPQ| CGHIJMNTU [CGHIJMNPTY BCEFGHIJLMNOPQS| CGHIMNTU (] BCEGHIJLMNPQS| (] CGHIN  [HIJKLMNOPQSTUVWX (] CGIIN  EGHIIMNPQS|CGHIIMNPTY,
2364 169 70 28 ‘ 252 87 159 21 84 48 34 207 117 65 a1 179 55 58 162 69 67 76 64 142 110
Somewhat stronger 20% 34% 14% 6% 50% 17% 32% 4% 17% 10% 7% 1% 23% 13% 8% 36% 1% 12% 32% 14% 13% 15% 13% 28% 22%
BCEGHILMNPQS|  CGLIN ABCEFGHIJKLMNOPQF CGLIMNPQ GHIJLMNPQSTUVX CGIIMNPQ cGl G HIJLMNPQRSEGHIIMNPQS|  CGIIN G BHIILMNPQS|  CGJ CGJ  BHILMNPQS|  CGIN CGIIN CGIINP CGJ  |GHIMNPQSTEGHIJMNPQS]
6639 174 325 315 118 337 255 348 345 328 238 171 320 245 273 240 303 367 172 304 290 247 389 237 299
About the same 55% 35% 65% 63% 24% 67% 51% 70% 69% 66% 48% 34% 64% 49% 55% 48% 61% 73% 34% 61% 58% 49% 78% 4% 60%
D FIKMNORTU\DFIKMNORUW ADFIJKMNOPRTU  ADKR  [JKLMNOPRSTJKMNOPRST)IFJIKMNORTUY  ADKR D DFJKMNORUY  ADKR  |ADJKMORU ADKR  [DFIKMNORUVFIJKLMNOPRY D ADJKMORUW|ADIKMORU ADKR  GHIJKLMNOP| ~ ADKR  [DFJKMNORU
1819 77 78 130 ‘ 8 51 61 95 57 99 171 35 34 111 120 37 122 40 30 99 101 102 35 74 52
Somewhat weaker 15% 15% 16% 26% 2% 10% 12% 19% 1% 20% 34% 7% 7% 22% 24% 7% 24% 8% 6% 20% 20% 20% 7% 15% 10%
DEKLOQRVXPEHKLOQRVXFGHIKLOQRTUVWX DLR DKLR  DEFHKLOQRV| DKLOR DEFHKLOQRHIKLMNOPQ D D EFHKLOQRVEFGHIKLOQR| D EFGHIKLOQR| D D DEHKLOQRV»EFHKLOQRV3DEFHKLOQR D DKLOQRV DLR
622 29 15 28 1 12 5 34 12 23 56 22 15 75 64 6 13 24 13 21 38 7 1 20 24
Much weaker 5% 6% 3% 6% 0 2% 1% % 2% 5% 11% % 3% 15% 13% 1% 3% 5% 3% % 8% 14% 0 % 5%
BDEFHLOPV DV BDEFHLOPV DV BDEFHILOPR DV DEFHOV |FGHIKLOPQR|  DFOV DV GHIJKLOPQRFGHIKLOPQRSTVWX DV DEFHOV DV DV DEFHIKLOPR\FGHIKLOPQRSTVWX DFOV DEFHOV
2920 221 82 28 373 100 179 23 86 51 34 273 131 69 43 217 61 69 285 76 7 80 76 168 126
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger)
24% 24% 16% 6% 75% 20% 36% 5% 17% 10% 7% 55% 26% 14% 9% 43% 12% 14% 57% 15% 14% 16% 15% 34% 25%
BCEGHILMNPQST|  CGIIN ABCEFGHIJKLMNOPQFCGIIMNPQTUSHIJLMNPQSTUVX CGIIMNP cGl G HIJLMNOPQSEGHIJMNPQS|  CGIIN CG  |HILMNPQST|  CGIN CGIN  BHULMNOPQS  CGIN CGIIN CGIIN CGIN  BHIILMNPQSEGHIIMNPQST
2441 106 93 158 9 63 66 129 69 122 228 57 49 186 184 43 136 64 43 120 140 173 36 95 75
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 20% 21% 19% 32% 2% 13% 13% 26% 14% 24% 46% 11% 10% 37% 37% 9% 21% 13% 9% 24% 28% 35% % 19% 15%
DEFHKLOQRV] DEHKLOQRV EFGHIKLOQRVWX DoV DV EFHKLOQRVY _ DLORV__ DEFHKLOQRVHIKLMNOPQF, D D [FGHIKLOPQRIFGHIKLOPQR) D JEFHKLOQRV\ DV D DEFHKLOQRVDEFHKLOQRVEGHIKLOPQRY D DEKLOQRV | _DLORV.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/II/KILIM/N/O/PIQIRISITIUNIWIX
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or
much weaker than it is now?

North G-8 Middle
America Europe Countries BRIC East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 18702 2022 2052 7581 5528 7567 3533 1519
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 12000 1000 1500 4500 3500 4000 2000 1500
555 30 211 32 126 52 217 156
Much stronger 5% 3% 14% 1% 4% 1% 11% 10%
CE ACDEFG CE C ACDE ACDE
2364 196 599 475 720 514 676 373
Somewhat stronger 20% 20% 40% 11% 21% 13% 34% 25%
CE ACDEFG CE C ACDEG ACDE
6639 635 532 2758 2001 2542 911 713
About the same 55% 64% 35% 61% 57% 64% 46% 48%
BDFG BDFG BFG BCDFG B B
1819 103 122 921 470 624 144 204
Somewhat weaker 15% 10% 8% 20% 13% 16% 7% 14%
F ABDEFG ABF ABDF ABF
622 35 36 314 183 268 52 54
Much weaker 5% 4% 2% 7% 5% 7% 3% 4%
ABDFG ABF ABDFG
2920 226 810 508 846 566 893 530
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 24% 23% 54% 11% 24% 14% 45% 35%
CE ACDEFG CE C ACDEG ACDE
2441 139 158 1235 653 892 196 257
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 20% 14% 11% 27% 19% 22% 10% 17%
BF ABDEFG ABF ABDFG BF

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Argentina

Senior Executive/Decision

Argentina Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 519 181 338 228 191 100 23 205 291 181 338 204 166 149 239 280 342 177 41 478 75 444
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 152 100* 33** 236 230 167 333 327 119 55 224 276 289 211 34** 466 57* 443
51 15 36 23 17 11 4 27 20 23 29 37 12 2 23 28 28 23 4 47 7 44
Much stronger 10% 6% 14% 9% 12% 11% 13% 12% 9% 14% 9% 11% 10% 4% 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 10% 13% 10%

A M

169 87 82 91 49 30 12 91 66 49 120 119 39 12 60 109 95 74 11 159 18 151

Somewhat stronger 34% 36% 32% 37% 32% 30% 36% 39% 29% 29% 36% 36% 33% 22% 27% 39% 33% 35% 31% 34% 32% 34%
M M N

174 78 96 87 57 29 10 74 90 58 116 115 35 23 79 95 109 65 10 164 18 155

About the same 35% 32% 37% 35% 38% 29% 29% 31% 39% 34% 35% 35% 30% 42% 35% 34% 38% 31% 29% 35% 32% 35%
L

7 53 24 33 18 25 4 29 44 29 48 41 22 14 46 31 41 36 8 69 11 65

Somewhat weaker 15% 22% 9% 13% 12% 25% 11% 12% 19% 17% 14% 13% 18% 26% 20% 11% 14% 17% 22% 15% 19% 15%
B CD K o

29 12 17 14 10 5 3 15 11 9 21 15 10 4 16 14 16 14 2 27 2 27

Much weaker 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 10% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 9% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 221 102 118 114 66 40 16 118 86 72 149 155 51 14 83 137 123 97 15 206 25 195
P 9 9 44% 42% 46% 46% 44% 40% 49% 50% 3% 43% 45% 48% 43% 25% 37% 50% 43% 46% 43% 44% 44% 44%

H M M N

106 65 41 a7 28 31 7 44 54 38 68 56 32 18 61 45 56 50 9 96 13 92

Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 21% 26% 16% 19% 18% 31% 22% 19% 24% 23% 20% 17% 2% 32% 2% 16% 19% 23% 28% 21% 23% 21%
B D K K o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

India

Senior Executive/Decision

India Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 1004 809 195 701 272 31 234 486 284 649 355 7 57 940 791 213 945 59 320 684 697 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 258 242 276 167 56** 133 221 146* 299 201 13** 34** 453 343 157* 447 53** 150 350 336 164

65 36 29 32 28 5 22 27 16 52 13 1 1 63 59 6 64 1 45 20 60 6

Much stronger 13% 14% 12% 12% 17% 8% 17% 12% 11% 17% 7% 7% 3% 14% 17% 4% 14% 3% 30% 6% 18% 3%

J o S u

207 107 101 124 65 19 47 98 62 120 87 1 12 194 141 67 183 24 65 142 151 56
Somewhat stronger 41% 41% 42% 45% 39% 33% 35% 45% 42% 40% 43% 10% 35% 43% 41% 42% 41% 46% 43% 41% 45% 34%
171 88 82 92 51 28 48 80 43 100 71 8 14 149 94 1 149 22 30 141 91 80
About the same 34% 34% 34% 33% 30% 50% 36% 36% 30% 33% 35% 62% 41% 33% 27% 49% 33% 41% 20% 40% 27% 49%

N R T

35 23 11 18 16 0 7 15 13 16 19 0 7 27 30 5 33 1 9 26 19 15

Somewhat weaker % 9% 5% 7% 10% - 5% 7% 9% 5% 9% - 21% 6% 9% 3% 7% 2% 6% 7% 6% 9%

22 4 18 10 7 5 8 1 12 11 10 3 0 19 19 3 18 4 1 21 15 7

Much weaker 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 9% 6% 0 8% 4% 5% 22% 0 4% 5% 2% 4% 8% 1% 6% 4% 4%

A G G R

Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 273 142 130 156 94 23 70 125 78 172 101 2 13 258 200 73 247 26 110 163 211 62

55% 55% 54% 56% 56% 41% 52% 57% 53% 58% 50% 17% 38% 57% 58% 46% 55% 49% 73% 46% 63% 38%
o S u

57 27 29 28 23 5 16 16 25 27 29 3 7 46 49 8 51 5 10 46 34 22

Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 11% 11% 12% 10% 14% 9% 12% % 17% 9% 15% 22% 21% 10% 14% 5% 11% 10% % 13% 10% 14%
G o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Mexico

Senior Executive/Decision

Mexico Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 516 307 209 254 188 74 368 132 16 246 270 161 156 199 284 232 368 148 73 443 127 389
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 238 262 270 159 71* 407 86* 8 212 288 321 103 76 236 264 313 187 55* 445 89* 411
38 13 25 23 11 4 30 6 2 20 19 27 7 4 18 20 28 10 10 29 15 24

Much stronger 8% 5% 10% 9% 7% 6% 7% 8% 22% 9% 6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 9% 5% 18% 6% 16% 6%

S u

179 7 102 99 52 27 144 32 2 73 106 118 38 22 90 88 114 64 20 159 32 147
Somewhat stronger 36% 32% 39% 37% 33% 39% 35% 38% 32% 34% 37% 37% 37% 29% 38% 33% 37% 34% 36% 36% 36% 36%
240 127 113 119 88 33 196 42 3 105 136 151 47 42 109 131 141 100 21 220 39 201
About the same 48% 53% 43% 44% 55% 47% 48% 49% 41% 49% 47% 47% 46% 56% 46% 50% 45% 53% 38% 49% 44% 49%
37 18 19 23 8 5 31 5 0 13 24 22 9 6 17 20 24 13 5 32 4 33

Somewhat weaker % % 7% 9% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 4% 8%

6 4 2 5 0 1 6 0 0 3 3 3 2 1 2 4 6 0 0 6 0 6

Much weaker 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - - 1% - 1%
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 217 90 127 122 63 32 174 39 4 92 125 145 45 27 109 108 143 74 30 187 46 171
P 9 9 43% 38% 48% 45% 40% 45% 43% 45% 53% 43% 43% 45% 44% 35% 46% 41% 46% 40% 53% 42% 52% 42%
43 21 21 28 8 6 37 5 o 16 27 25 11 7 19 24 30 13 5 38 4 39

Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 9% 9% 8% 10% 5% 8% 9% 6% 5% % 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% % 9% 8% 4% 9%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Spain

Senior Executive/Decision

SLE Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 1012 510 502 387 375 250 715 258 39 415 597 675 75 262 491 521 471 541 75 937 87 925
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 205 173 122 347 134 19* 193 307 249 115 136 245 255 235 265 35* 465 43* 457

4 2 2 3 0 1 3 1 0 0 3 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 0 3 0 3

Much stronger 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 0 - 0 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
76 38 38 28 27 20 54 20 2 37 39 39 17 20 40 36 37 39 6 70 8 68
Somewhat stronger 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 17% 15% 15% 10% 19% 13% 16% 15% 15% 16% 14% 16% 15% 17% 15% 18% 15%

J

247 124 124 112 76 59 171 64 12 89 158 124 60 63 116 131 111 136 20 227 21 227

About the same 49% 49% 50% 55% 44% 48% 49% 48% 63% 46% 52% 50% 53% 46% 48% 51% 47% 51% 58% 49% 49% 50%
D

102 54 48 37 39 26 67 31 5 39 63 50 19 33 50 52 51 51 7 95 10 92
Somewhat weaker 20% 21% 20% 18% 22% 22% 19% 23% 24% 20% 21% 20% 16% 24% 20% 21% 22% 19% 20% 20% 23% 20%
71 34 36 25 31 15 52 18 1 28 43 34 18 19 37 33 34 37 1 69 4 67
Much weaker 14% 14% 15% 12% 18% 12% 15% 14% 3% 14% 14% 14% 16% 14% 15% 13% 14% 14% 4% 15% 10% 15%

H R

Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 80 40 40 31 27 21 57 21 2 37 42 41 17 22 42 38 39 41 6 73 8 72

P 9 9 16% 16% 16% 15% 16% 18% 16% 16% 10% 19% 14% 16% 15% 16% 17% 15% 16% 16% 18% 16% 19% 16%
J

173 88 85 62 70 41 119 49 5 67 106 84 37 52 87 86 85 88 8 164 14 159

Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 35% 35% 34% 30% 40% 34% 34% 3% 27% 34% 35% 34% 32% 38% 36% 34% 36% 33% 24% 35% 32% 35%
C
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

South Africa

Senior Executive/Decision

South Africa Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 505 223 282 117 193 195 20 107 378 315 190 203 139 163 306 199 431 74 153 352 213 292
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240* 260" 287 121 93 35** 133* 332 230 270 207 126* 168* 280 220 395 105** 128* 372 173* 327
7 5 2 2 5 1 2 0 5 5 2 3 2 3 3 4 5 2 5 2 4 3
Much stronger 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 5% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1%
E
69 37 32 53 11 5 2 28 39 24 45 31 18 21 35 34 57 12 10 59 13 56
Somewhat stronger 14% 15% 12% 19% 9% 6% 5% 21% 12% 11% 17% 15% 14% 12% 13% 15% 14% 11% 8% 16% % 17%
E
304 149 156 178 71 55 25 7 202 141 163 128 80 96 172 132 234 70 85 219 111 193
About the same 61% 62% 60% 62% 59% 60% 74% 58% 61% 61% 60% 62% 64% 57% 61% 60% 59% 67% 66% 59% 64% 59%
99 41 58 47 28 24 6 24 69 44 55 37 23 40 56 43 79 20 23 76 36 63
Somewhat weaker 20% 17% 22% 16% 23% 26% 17% 18% 21% 19% 20% 18% 18% 24% 20% 20% 20% 19% 18% 20% 21% 19%
21 8 12 7 7 7 0 4 17 16 5 9 4 8 14 7 19 2 6 15 9 12
Much weaker 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 8% - 3% 5% 7% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 76 42 34 55 15 6 3 28 45 30 46 33 19 23 38 38 63 13 14 62 17 59
P 9 9 15% 17% 13% 19% 13% 6% 9% 21% 13% 13% 17% 16% 15% 14% 14% 17% 16% 13% 11% 17% 10% 18%
E E
120 50 70 54 34 32 6 29 85 60 60 45 26 48 70 50 98 21 29 91 45 75
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 24% 21% 27% 19% 28% 34% 17% 21% 26% 26% 22% 22% 21% 29% 25% 23% 25% 21% 22% 25% 26% 23%
C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Great Britain

Senior Executive/Decision

Great Britain Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1002 538 464 317 317 368 256 574 172 408 594 328 326 348 582 420 602 400 101 901 140 862
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 185 161 154 128 285 86 195 305 166 162 173 275 225 302 198 47* 453 65 435
3 3 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 1 3 0 3 0 1 2 1 2
Much stronger 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 0 1% 1% 1% 0 0 1% 0 1% - 1% - 2% 0 2% 0
B o S
48 30 17 21 13 14 10 23 15 21 27 11 18 19 27 21 31 17 6 42 10 38
Somewhat stronger 10% 12% 7% 11% 8% 9% 7% 8% 17% 11% 9% 6% 11% 11% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 9% 16% 9%
B FG K K u
328 163 165 123 106 98 90 183 55 118 209 112 107 109 174 154 199 129 28 300 35 292
About the same 66% 66% 65% 67% 66% 64% 70% 64% 63% 61% 69% 68% 66% 63% 63% 68% 66% 65% 60% 66% 54% 67%
| T
99 40 58 28 35 35 20 65 14 45 53 30 29 39 58 40 58 40 9 90 15 84
Somewhat weaker 20% 16% 23% 15% 22% 23% 15% 23% 16% 23% 18% 18% 18% 23% 21% 18% 19% 20% 19% 20% 23% 19%
A c c F J
23 10 13 11 6 7 9 12 2 9 14 12 6 5 13 10 10 13 3 20 4 19
Much weaker 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 7% 4% 6% 4%
H M P
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 51 33 17 23 14 14 10 25 16 23 28 11 19 20 30 21 34 17 7 44 11 39
10% 13% % 12% 8% 9% 8% 9% 18% 12% 9% 7% 12% 12% 11% 9% 11% 8% 15% 10% 17% 9%
B FG K K u
122 50 72 39 41 42 29 7 16 54 67 42 35 44 71 51 69 53 12 110 19 103
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 24% 20% 28% 21% 25% 27% 22% 27% 19% 28% 22% 26% 22% 26% 26% 22% 23% 27% 25% 24% 29% 24%
A H J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 1006 438 568 274 308 424 191 256 559 563 443 382 347 277 542 464 629 377 82 924 109 897
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 153 165 76 109 314 276 224 232 127 141 256 244 321 179 39* 461 56* 444

16 12 4 7 6 3 1 2 13 12 5 2 3 11 14 2 15 1 8 8 10 6

Much stronger 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 8% 5% 1% 5% 0 20% 2% 17% 1%

B KL o Q S u
110 54 56 45 25 40 14 20 75 60 50 44 25 40 56 54 75 35 14 96 16 94
Somewhat stronger 22% 22% 22% 25% 16% 24% 19% 18% 24% 22% 22% 19% 20% 28% 22% 22% 23% 19% 35% 21% 29% 21%
D D KL S

299 138 161 109 96 94 45 65 188 165 134 145 82 71 142 157 183 115 13 286 22 277
About the same 60% 56% 64% 59% 63% 57% 60% 59% 60% 60% 60% 63% 64% 51% 55% 64% 57% 64% 33% 62% 39% 62%

A M M N P R T

52 28 24 14 17 21 10 15 27 28 24 26 12 13 29 23 30 22 3 49 6 46
Somewhat weaker 10% 11% 9% 8% 11% 12% 13% 14% 8% 10% 11% 11% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 12% 8% 11% 11% 10%

c H
24 15 9 8 8 7 6 7 11 12 12 14 5 5 15 8 17 6 2 22 2 21
Much weaker 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5%
H
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 126 67 59 52 31 43 15 22 89 72 54 a7 28 51 70 56 90 36 22 104 26 100
25% 27% 24% 28% 20% 26% 20% 20% 28% 26% 24% 20% 22% 36% 27% 23% 28% 20% 55% 23% 46% 23%
D FG KL Q S u
75 43 33 22 26 28 15 22 38 40 36 40 17 18 44 31 a7 28 5 71 8 67
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 15% 17% 13% 12% 17% 17% 20% 20% 12% 14% 16% 17% 13% 13% 17% 13% 15% 16% 12% 15% 15% 15%
H H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Saudi Arabia

Senior Executive/Decision

Saudi Arabia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 Medium High Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 504 297 207 426 72 6 95 201 134 0 0 155 130 219 304 200 376 128 186 318 211 293
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 283 217 295 166* 39** 88* 182 134* - - 149* 133* 218* 320 180 371 129* 149* 351 182 318
123 55 68 97 26 0 20 66 27 0 0 44 27 53 92 32 85 38 74 49 86 38
Much stronger 25% 19% 31% 33% 16% - 23% 36% 20% - - 30% 20% 24% 29% 17% 23% 29% 49% 14% 47% 12%
A D H o S u
162 100 62 90 65 7 39 36 54 0 0 39 42 81 104 58 126 37 34 128 58 104
Somewhat stronger 32% 35% 29% 31% 39% 17% 44% 20% 41% - - 26% 32% 37% 33% 32% 34% 28% 23% 36% 32% 33%
G G R
172 97 75 89 57 26 16 76 37 0 0 56 48 68 101 71 132 40 30 142 30 142
About the same 34% 34% 35% 30% 35% 67% 18% 42% 28% - - 38% 36% 31% 32% 40% 36% 31% 20% 40% 17% 45%
F R T
30 19 11 17 7 7 11 3 7 0 0 7 6 17 13 17 18 12 4 26 7 23
Somewhat weaker 6% % 5% 6% 4% 17% 12% 2% 6% - - 5% 5% 8% 4% 9% 5% 9% 3% 7% 4% 7%
G
13 12 1 3 10 0 1 1 8 0 0 3 9 1 10 3 10 3 7 6 1 11
Much weaker 3% 4% 0 1% 6% - 2% 1% 6% - - 2% 7% 0 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4%
B G M
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 285 155 130 187 92 7 59 102 81 0 0 83 69 133 196 89 211 74 108 177 144 142
57% 55% 60% 63% 55% 17% 67% 56% 61% - - 56% 52% 61% 61% 50% 57% 57% 2% 51% 79% 45%
S u
43 31 11 20 16 7 12 4 15 0 0 10 16 18 23 20 28 15 11 32 8 34
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 9% 11% 5% % 10% 17% 14% 2% 12% - - 6% 12% 8% % 11% 8% 11% % 9% 5% 11%
G G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, o much weaker than it is now?

Gender

Household Income

Marital Stat

Total Male Female  Under 35 50 t0 64 [ Medium Married Other
c D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwid) 1016 a79 537 272 330 a14 193 432 391 473 543
[Base: All Respondents (wid) 500 247 253 177 158 164 98 211 191 215 285
14 10 4 5 6 2 1 7 5 7 6
Much stronger 3% a% 2% 3% a% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2%
B E
87 51 36 34 23 30 16 36 35 37 50
Somewhat stronger 17% 21% 14% 19% 15% 18% 16% 17% 18% 17% 17%
B
337 151 185 116 111 110 68 145 123 147 190
About the same 67% 61% 73% 66% 70% 67% 70% 69% 65% 68% 67%
A
51 27 24 18 14 20 1 17 24 21 31
Somewhat weaker 10% 11% 10% 10% % 12% 11% 8% 12% 10% 11%
G
12 8 4 4 5 3 2 6 4 4 8
Much weaker 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%

Canada

April 2012

Chief Income Earner

Employment

Business Owner

Detailed Tables

CANADA- | NORTHWES

Not CANADA-  CANADA- = CANADA-  BRITISH CANADA- | CANADA-

Medium Employed _Employed PRAIRIES _ ATLANTIC _ALBERTA _COLUMBIA TERRITORIE ONTARIO  QUEBEC

P Q Y z
516 149 524 492 683 333 105 o11 147 869 7 68 111 133 0 351 282
223 91 253 247 334 166 50¢ 450 70 430 33 340 53 65 - 176 138
7 3 8 6 1 3 3 11 3 10 2 1 1 o o 6 2
3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% % 2% 3% 1% - 4% 2%
Yb
a2 18 a7 39 55 32 1 76 12 75 6 4 21 13 o 30 13
19% 20% 19% 16% 16% 19% 2% 17% 17% 17% 18% 12% 39% 19% - 17% %
b VWYab b b

143 59 161 176 225 12 32 305 26 291 23 22 29 2 0 114 104
64% 65% 64% 71% 67% 67% 64% 68% 65% 68% 70% 65% 55% 68% - 65% 75%
N Xa
26 9 28 23 35 17 3 48 7 a4 2 6 1 7 o 20 16
12% 10% 1% % 10% 10% % 1% 10% 10% 5% 18% 2% 1% - 1% 12%
VX x x x
5 2 8 3 9 3 1 1 2 10 0 1 0 1 0 6 3
2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% - 3% 1% 1% - 3% 2%

rop2Box (Much strongerSomewhat stronger) 100 60 40 39 29 32 17 a3 40 a4 56 31 a9 20 55 a5 65 35 14 86 15 85 8 5 22 13 0 36 15

P 9 9 20% 24% 16% 22% 18% 19% 18% 20% 21% 20% 20% 16% 22% 22% 22% 18% 20% 21% 21% 19% 22% 20% 25% 14% 2% 20% - 21% 11%

B K b VWyab b b
63 35 28 22 19 22 12 23 28 24 ES) 21 31 1 a7 27 a4 19 5 59 9 54 2 7 1 8 0 26 19
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 13% 14% 11% 12% 12% 14% 13% 11% 15% 11% 14% 11% 14% 13% 14% 11% 13% 12% % 13% 13% 13% 5% 21% 3% 12% - 15% 14%
VX X VX VX
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I1J - KILIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX/Y/Z/afb * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

France

Senior Executive/Decision

France Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1009 495 514 362 332 315 222 530 257 371 638 410 296 303 575 434 649 360 41 968 71 938
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 191 159 150 112 259 129 175 325 167 209 124 276 224 314 186 20* 480 34* 466
1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
Much stronger 0 1% - 0 0 - - 1% - 0 0 - 1% - 0 0 0 - 3% 0 - 0
S
21 13 9 6 8 7 4 13 5 8 14 6 9 7 15 7 15 6 2 19 4 18
Somewhat stronger 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 12% 4% 11% 4%
S u
348 167 181 143 111 94 74 187 88 116 232 117 144 87 183 165 221 127 13 335 19 329
About the same 70% 68% 72% 75% 70% 63% 65% 2% 68% 67% 71% 70% 69% 70% 66% 74% 71% 68% 67% 70% 57% 1%
E N T
95 49 46 31 27 37 22 45 27 37 58 35 37 23 57 38 58 37 3 92 8 87
Somewhat weaker 19% 20% 18% 16% 17% 24% 20% 18% 21% 21% 18% 21% 18% 18% 21% 17% 18% 20% 13% 19% 23% 19%
CD
34 17 17 10 12 12 13 12 9 12 22 11 17 7 20 14 18 16 1 33 3 31
Much weaker % % % 5% % 8% 12% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6% 9% 5% 7% 9% 7%
G
23 14 9 7 9 7 4 14 5 8 14 6 10 7 16 7 16 6 3 20 4 19
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 5% % % % % 5% 3% 6% % 5% % 3% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 3% 15% % 1% %
S u
129 66 63 41 39 49 35 58 36 50 79 45 54 29 7 52 76 53 4 125 11 118
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 26% 27% 25% 21% 24% 33% 31% 22% 28% 28% 24% 2% 26% 24% 28% 23% 24% 29% 18% 26% 32% 25%
CD G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Germany

Senior Executive/Decision

Germany Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1011 505 506 283 333 395 284 291 275 393 618 217 625 169 684 327 718 293 89 922 151 860
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 172 154 174 141 146 135 183 317 113 285 101 335 165 352 148 42* 458 74 426
3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 3 0 3
Much stronger 1% 0 1% 1% 0 1% 0 1% 0 1% 1% 0 0 1% 1% 0 0 1% - 1% - 1%
84 48 36 36 27 21 20 23 32 30 54 15 47 21 60 24 68 16 8 76 14 69
Somewhat stronger 17% 19% 15% 21% 17% 12% 14% 16% 24% 16% 17% 13% 17% 21% 18% 14% 19% 11% 19% 17% 20% 16%
E FG K Q
345 167 178 115 106 124 98 102 85 126 219 80 199 66 228 117 237 108 27 318 48 297
About the same 69% 66% 2% 67% 69% 71% 69% 70% 63% 69% 69% 70% 70% 65% 68% 1% 67% 73% 63% 70% 65% 70%
57 31 25 18 17 22 17 16 15 23 34 13 31 12 38 19 38 18 6 51 10 47
Somewhat weaker 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 13% 12% 11% 11% 13% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 13% 11% 13% 11%
12 5 7 2 4 6 5 3 2 3 9 5 6 1 6 5 7 5 2 10 2 10
Much weaker 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2%
C M
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 86 49 38 37 27 22 21 24 32 31 55 15 49 22 62 24 69 17 8 78 14 72
P 9 9 17% 19% 15% 22% 18% 13% 15% 17% 24% 17% 17% 14% 17% 22% 19% 15% 20% 12% 19% 17% 20% 17%
E FG K Q
69 37 32 20 21 28 22 19 17 26 42 18 37 13 44 24 45 23 7 61 12 57
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 14% 14% 13% 11% 14% 16% 16% 13% 13% 14% 13% 16% 13% 13% 13% 15% 13% 16% 17% 13% 16% 13%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Australia

Australia Gender Household Income al Stat Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner aker/Lea REGION

Not

Total Male Female Under35 | 35t0 49 5 Medium Married Other Medium Employed = Employed METRO  NON-METRO  VICITAS SAINT
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R S T u v w X Y r4 a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 453 548 296 361 344 217 547 237 523 478 346 268 387 542 459 654 347 125 876 154 847 670 331 315 344 171 106 65
[Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 196 156 147 111 274 115 238 262 131 295 74 265 235 317 183 54* 446 65" 435 327 173 158 177 94* 44" 26"
12 7 5 7 3 3 2 5 5 6 6 6 4 2 7 4 9 2 2 10 4 7 8 3 3 2 3 1 2
Much stronger 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 7% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 8%
L u Y
70 40 31 31 19 20 11 47 13 32 39 20 36 14 39 32 41 29 7 63 8 62 47 23 17 32 10 5 6
Somewhat stronger 14% 16% 12% 16% 12% 14% 10% 17% 11% 13% 15% 16% 12% 19% 15% 13% 13% 16% 13% 14% 12% 14% 14% 13% 10% 18% 11% 10% 25%
F L X Xz
325 147 177 130 104 91 72 176 77 152 173 82 195 47 167 158 210 115 34 291 39 286 218 107 108 109 68 27 14
About the same 65% 59% 70% 66% 67% 62% 65% 64% 67% 64% 66% 62% 66% 64% 63% 67% 66% 63% 63% 65% 59% 66% 67% 62% 68% 62% 2% 60% 54%
A b
78 44 34 25 26 27 22 40 16 40 38 19 50 9 44 35 49 29 9 70 11 67 44 34 27 29 9 11 2
Somewhat weaker 16% 18% 14% 13% 17% 18% 20% 15% 14% 17% 14% 15% 17% 13% 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 15% 14% 20% 17% 16% 10% 25% 10%
z
15 10 5 4 5 7 5 6 4 8 7 4 9 2 9 6 8 7 3 12 3 12 9 6 4 5 4 1 1
Much weaker 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4%
[Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 82 47 35 38 21 23 13 52 17 37 45 26 40 15 46 36 50 32 9 73 12 69 55 26 20 34 14 6 8
P 9 0 16% 19% 14% 19% 14% 16% 11% 19% 15% 16% 17% 20% 14% 21% 17% 15% 16% 17% 16% 16% 19% 16% 17% 15% 13% 19% 15% 13% 32%
F L XZa
93 54 40 29 31 34 27 46 21 48 45 23 59 11 52 41 57 36 11 82 14 79 53 40 31 34 13 12 4
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 19% 22% 16% 15% 20% 23% 24% 17% 18% 20% 17% 18% 20% 15% 20% 17% 18% 20% 21% 18% 22% 18% 16% 23% 19% 19% 14% 27% 14%
C v r4

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - I1J - K/LIM - NIO - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIW - X/Y/Z/a/b * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

RELED]

Senior Executive/Decision

Japan Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1006 509 497 349 334 323 593 353 60 531 475 326 218 462 486 520 643 363 114 892 125 881
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 186 145 169 295 175 30* 259 241 164 107 230 237 263 312 188 56 444 61 439
2 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
Much stronger 0 0 0 1% - - 0 1% - - 1% 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 1% 0 2% 0
u
41 23 19 21 9 11 29 11 1 16 25 14 5 22 20 21 25 16 7 34 9 33
Somewhat stronger 8% 9% 7% 11% 6% 7% 10% 6% 3% 6% 10% 8% 5% 10% 9% 8% 8% 9% 12% 8% 14% 7%
DE | L u
273 123 151 106 78 89 151 103 19 145 129 85 64 125 115 158 152 121 28 245 28 245
About the same 55% 49% 61% 57% 54% 52% 51% 59% 64% 56% 53% 52% 60% 54% 49% 60% 49% 65% 50% 55% 46% 56%
A F N P T
120 67 52 34 41 45 76 39 5 67 53 43 24 52 62 57 86 34 13 106 15 105
Somewhat weaker 24% 27% 21% 18% 28% 2T% 26% 22% 16% 26% 22% 26% 23% 23% 26% 22% 27% 18% 24% 24% 24% 24%
B c C Q
64 38 26 23 17 25 39 20 5 31 33 22 13 30 38 26 48 16 7 57 9 56
Much weaker 13% 15% 11% 12% 12% 15% 13% 12% 17% 12% 14% 13% 12% 13% 16% 10% 15% 9% 13% 13% 14% 13%
B 0 Q
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 43 23 20 22 9 11 29 12 1 16 27 14 5 23 21 21 26 17 7 35 10 33
9% 9% 8% 12% 6% % 10% % 3% 6% 11% 9% 5% 10% 9% 8% 8% 9% 13% 8% 16% 8%
DE | L u
184 105 79 57 58 70 115 59 10 98 86 65 37 82 100 84 134 50 21 163 24 160
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 37% 42% 32% 30% 40% 41% 39% 34% 33% 38% 36% 40% 35% 36% 42% 32% 43% 27% 37% 37% 38% 37%
B C C [} Q
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

South Korea

Senior Executive/Decision

South Korea Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 503 251 252 185 225 93 86 191 226 321 182 12 151 340 262 241 368 135 57 446 98 405
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 210 196 94* 93* 186 220 304 196 16** 164 320 247 253 346 154 55* 445 94* 406
4 3 1 0 2 2 0 0 4 3 1 0 1 3 4 0 4 0 1 3 3 1
Much stronger 1% 1% 0 - 1% 2% - - 2% 1% 0 - 0 1% 1% - 1% - 2% 1% 3% 0
c u
67 34 33 28 24 15 14 22 31 44 23 1 23 43 36 31 46 21 16 51 21 46
Somewhat stronger 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 16% 15% 12% 14% 15% 12% 9% 14% 13% 15% 12% 13% 14% 29% 11% 22% 11%
S u
290 132 158 121 117 52 45 113 132 174 116 8 101 181 132 158 192 98 24 266 45 245
About the same 58% 52% 64% 57% 60% 56% 48% 61% 60% 57% 59% 48% 62% 57% 53% 62% 55% 64% 43% 60% 47% 60%
A N R T
101 59 42 39 42 21 22 39 41 63 38 4 28 70 59 42 81 20 11 90 20 81
Somewhat weaker 20% 23% 17% 18% 21% 23% 24% 21% 18% 21% 19% 24% 17% 22% 24% 17% 23% 13% 21% 20% 21% 20%
o Q
38 25 14 23 12 3 12 13 13 19 19 3 12 24 16 22 23 15 3 35 6 33
Much weaker 8% 10% 6% 11% 6% 3% 13% 7% 6% 6% 10% 18% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 10% 5% 8% 6% 8%
E H
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 71 37 34 28 25 17 14 22 35 a7 24 1 24 45 40 31 50 21 17 54 24 a7
P 9 9 14% 15% 14% 13% 13% 18% 15% 12% 16% 15% 12% 9% 14% 14% 16% 12% 14% 14% 31% 12% 25% 12%
S u
140 84 56 62 54 24 35 52 53 83 57 7 39 94 75 64 104 35 14 125 25 114
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 28% 33% 23% 29% 27% 26% 3% 28% 24% 27% 29% 43% 24% 29% 31% 25% 30% 23% 26% 28% 27% 28%
B H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Russia

Senior Executive/Decision

Russia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 504 267 237 174 208 122 17 53 434 260 244 68 308 128 307 197 466 38 31 473 68 436
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240 260 211 175 114* 18** 47* 435 241 259 146* 266 88 299 201 455 45 31 469 60* 440

11 6 5 10 0 1 0 0 11 2 9 4 5 2 8 3 11 0 2 9 4 6

Much stronger 2% 2% 2% 5% - 1% - - 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% - 6% 2% 7% 1%

D u

58 28 30 25 20 13 3 5 50 22 36 7 37 14 28 30 51 7 8 49 9 49

Somewhat stronger 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 18% 11% 11% 9% 14% 5% 14% 16% 9% 15% 11% 16% 27% 11% 15% 11%
K K

367 170 197 157 123 87 11 39 317 187 180 115 192 60 222 146 337 31 15 353 38 329
About the same 73% 71% 76% 74% 70% 7% 63% 81% 73% 78% 70% 79% 2% 68% 74% 2% 74% 69% 47% 75% 63% 75%
40 24 16 9 23 8 2 1 37 20 20 15 18 7 29 11 35 4 4 36 5 35

Somewhat weaker 8% 10% 6% 4% 13% 7% 9% 3% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% 10% 6% 8% 10% 12% 8% 9% 8%

c

24 13 11 10 10 4 2 3 20 10 14 5 14 5 13 12 22 2 2 22 4 21

Much weaker 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 10% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5%
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 69 33 35 35 20 14 3 5 60 24 44 11 42 16 36 33 61 7 10 58 13 55
P 9 9 14% 14% 14% 17% 11% 12% 18% 11% 14% 10% 17% 7% 16% 18% 12% 16% 13% 16% 33% 12% 22% 13%

| K

64 37 27 19 33 13 3 4 57 30 34 20 32 12 41 23 58 7 6 58 9 55

Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 13% 15% 11% 9% 19% 11% 19% 8% 13% 12% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 11% 13% 15% 20% 12% 15% 13%
C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Global @dvisor: April 2012 180 of 459



Global @dvisor April 2012 Detailed Tables

SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Sweden

Senior Executive/Decision

Sweden Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 509 257 252 153 162 194 193 277 39 159 350 340 76 93 338 171 326 183 53 456 70 439
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 254* 246 185* 147* 167* 192* 260 48 147* 353 105 263* 133* 342 158* 348 152* 48" 452 72* 428
12 6 6 3 5 3 8 4 0 7 5 3 7 3 10 2 6 5 1 11 2 9
Much stronger 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% - 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
64 37 27 38 13 13 32 27 5 12 52 9 35 20 47 17 43 21 7 57 12 52
Somewhat stronger 13% 15% 11% 20% 9% 8% 17% 10% 11% 9% 15% 9% 13% 15% 14% 11% 12% 13% 14% 13% 16% 12%
E
389 190 199 139 115 135 141 208 39 119 269 82 205 101 255 134 271 118 38 351 55 334
About the same 78% 75% 81% 75% 78% 81% 73% 80% 83% 81% 76% 78% 78% 7% 75% 85% 78% 7% 80% 7% 7% 78%
35 21 13 5 14 16 11 21 3 8 27 10 16 9 30 5 26 8 2 33 3 32
Somewhat weaker % 8% 5% 3% 9% 9% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 10% 6% 6% 9% 3% 8% 5% 4% 7% 4% 7%
1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Much weaker 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - - 0 0 1% - - 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 76 43 33 41 19 16 40 31 5 20 56 12 41 22 56 20 50 26 7 68 14 62
P 9 9 15% 17% 13% 22% 13% 10% 21% 12% 11% 13% 16% 11% 16% 17% 16% 12% 14% 17% 16% 15% 20% 14%
36 21 14 5 14 16 12 21 3 8 28 11 16 9 31 5 27 9 2 34 3 33
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) % 8% 6% 3% 9% 10% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 11% 6% 6% 9% 3% 8% 6% 4% % 4% 8%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Indonesia

Senior Executive/Decision

Indonesia Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 502 253 249 283 175 44 95 274 133 267 235 219 41 242 230 272 417 85 59 443 104 398
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 282 171 47* 95* 272 133 266 234 218 41* 240 228 272 414 86* 59* 441 104 396
14 6 8 7 7 0 4 4 6 6 8 6 1 7 5 9 10 4 4 10 7 7
Much stronger 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% - 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% % 2% 7% 2%
S u
117 67 50 79 29 10 27 63 27 50 67 44 15 58 50 67 89 28 18 99 34 83
Somewhat stronger 23% 2T% 20% 28% 17% 20% 28% 23% 20% 19% 29% 20% 37% 24% 22% 25% 22% 33% 31% 22% 33% 21%
D | K P u
320 152 168 174 119 27 57 173 90 184 136 145 24 150 151 169 272 47 33 287 54 266
About the same 64% 61% 67% 62% 69% 57% 60% 64% 68% 69% 58% 67% 59% 63% 66% 62% 66% 55% 55% 65% 52% 67%
J T
34 18 16 18 9 7 5 21 8 18 16 19 0 15 17 17 30 4 2 32 4 30
Somewhat weaker % % 6% 6% 5% 16% 5% 8% 6% 7% 7% 9% - 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 3% 7% 4% 8%
CD
15 7 8 4 8 3 2 11 2 8 7 4 1 10 5 10 13 2 2 13 4 11
Much weaker 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 7% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
C C
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 131 73 58 85 36 10 31 67 33 56 75 50 16 65 55 76 99 32 22 108 41 90
P 9 9 26% 29% 23% 30% 21% 20% 33% 25% 25% 21% 32% 23% 39% 27% 24% 28% 24% 37% 38% 25% 40% 23%
D | K P S u
49 25 24 22 17 11 7 32 10 26 23 23 1 25 22 27 43 6 4 45 8 41
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 23% 8% 12% 8% 10% 10% 11% 2% 10% 10% 10% 10% % % 10% 8% 10%
CD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Turkey

Senior Executive/Decision

Turkey Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u

Base: All (unwtd) 510 373 137 385 110 15 37 187 286 212 298 161 55 294 294 216 354 156 63 447 155 355
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248* 262 170* 68** 34** 162* 305 240% 260 167* 55** 278 275 225 307 193* 64** 436 158* 342
26 20 6 19 7 0 0 9 17 8 18 11 1 14 16 10 18 8 5 21 12 14

Much stronger 5% 8% 3% 7% 4% - 1% 5% 6% 3% 7% 7% 2% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4%
142 82 60 73 54 16 14 40 88 78 64 52 14 76 88 55 96 46 24 118 55 87
Somewhat stronger 28% 33% 24% 28% 32% 23% 42% 25% 29% 32% 25% 31% 26% 27% 32% 24% 31% 24% 38% 27% 35% 26%
237 116 121 134 73 30 12 87 139 117 120 80 32 126 114 123 150 88 23 214 62 175
About the same 47% 46% 49% 51% 43% 45% 35% 54% 46% 49% 46% 48% 57% 45% 42% 55% 49% 45% 36% 49% 40% 51%

N
74 25 49 26 27 22 3 24 47 27 47 13 6 56 52 23 37 38 12 63 27 48
Somewhat weaker 15% 10% 20% 10% 16% 32% 9% 15% 15% 11% 18% 8% 10% 20% 19% 10% 12% 20% 19% 14% 17% 14%
A K

20 8 12 11 9 0 4 1 14 10 10 10 3 7 6 14 6 14 0 20 2 18

Much weaker 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% - 13% 1% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 7% - 5% 1% 5%
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 168 102 66 92 61 16 15 49 105 86 83 63 15 90 104 65 115 54 29 139 66 102
P 9 9 34% 41% 27% 35% 36% 23% 44% 30% 34% 36% 32% 38% 28% 32% 38% 29% 37% 28% 46% 32% 42% 30%

B
95 33 61 37 36 22 7 26 61 38 57 23 8 63 57 37 43 52 12 83 29 66
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 19% 13% 25% 14% 21% 32% 22% 16% 20% 16% 22% 14% 15% 23% 21% 17% 14% 2% 19% 19% 18% 19%
A P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Hungary

Senior Executive/Decision

Hungary Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

Base: All (unwtd) 1012 433 579 261 313 438 570 314 5 460 552 312 526 174 518 494 505 507 53 959 50 962
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 202 138 160 281 149 2 200 300 129 294 77 236 264 250 250 25* 475 25* 475

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Much stronger 0 0 - - - 0 - - 16% - 0 - - 1% 0 - 0 - 2% - 2% -

S u

34 16 18 13 10 11 19 10 0 13 21 5 23 6 18 16 16 18 1 33 1 33

Somewhat stronger % % 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% - 6% 7% 4% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% %
238 128 110 96 66 76 130 1 2 91 148 63 135 41 117 121 125 113 15 223 15 223
About the same 48% 53% 43% 48% 48% 48% 46% 52% 64% 45% 49% 48% 46% 53% 50% 46% 50% 45% 61% 47% 62% 47%

B
171 79 92 71 46 55 97 47 1 75 96 45 104 23 73 98 81 90 7 165 6 165
Somewhat weaker 34% 33% 36% 35% 33% 34% 35% 31% 21% 37% 32% 35% 35% 30% 31% 37% 32% 36% 27% 35% 25% 35%
56 20 36 21 17 18 35 15 0 22 34 16 33 7 27 29 27 29 2 54 2 54
Much weaker 11% 8% 14% 11% 12% 11% 13% 10% - 11% 11% 13% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 12% 7% 11% 9% 11%
A

Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 34 16 18 13 10 11 19 10 0 13 21 5 23 6 19 16 16 18 1 33 1 33
P 9 9 7% % % 6% % % 7% % 16% 6% % 4% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% % 5% %
228 99 128 93 62 73 132 62 1 97 131 61 136 30 100 127 108 119 9 219 8 219
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 46% 41% 50% 46% 45% 46% 47% 41% 21% 48% 44% 47% 46% 39% 42% 48% 43% 48% 34% 46% 33% 46%

A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Poland

Senior Executive/Decision

Poland Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 505 245 260 192 172 141 402 94 9 260 245 65 352 88 298 207 310 195 44 461 65 440
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 215 151 134 411 81* 8 239 261 104* 327 69* 280 220 288 212 40* 460 58* 442
6 5 1 4 1 1 4 2 0 1 5 0 6 0 4 2 5 1 3 3 3 3
Much stronger 1% 2% 0 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 0 2% - 2% - 1% 1% 2% 0 8% 1% 5% 1%
S u
55 37 18 30 15 10 40 15 1 27 29 10 34 12 33 22 38 17 6 49 9 47
Somewhat stronger 11% 15% 7% 14% 10% 8% 10% 18% 13% 11% 11% 10% 10% 17% 12% 10% 13% 8% 15% 11% 15% 11%
B F
303 143 160 133 96 74 250 47 6 143 160 72 185 46 157 145 168 135 19 284 30 273
About the same 61% 58% 63% 62% 64% 55% 61% 58% % 60% 61% 69% 57% 67% 56% 66% 58% 64% 47% 62% 52% 62%
N
122 57 66 43 34 45 107 15 0 63 59 22 92 9 79 43 68 55 10 112 14 108
Somewhat weaker 24% 23% 26% 20% 23% 33% 26% 19% - 27% 23% 21% 28% 12% 28% 20% 23% 26% 26% 24% 24% 25%
CD M o
13 6 7 5 4 4 10 3 1 5 8 0 10 3 6 7 9 5 2 12 3 11
Much weaker 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 10% 2% 3% - 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2%
K
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 61 42 19 34 16 11 44 17 1 28 34 10 40 12 37 24 43 18 9 52 12 50
P 9 9 12% 17% 8% 16% 11% 8% 11% 21% 13% 12% 13% 10% 12% 17% 13% 11% 15% 8% 23% 11% 20% 11%
B E F Q s
136 63 73 48 39 49 117 18 1 68 67 22 102 12 85 51 76 59 12 124 16 119
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 27% 25% 29% 22% 26% 37% 29% 22% 10% 29% 26% 21% 31% 17% 30% 23% 27% 28% 30% 27% 28% 27%
CD M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

China

Senior Executive/Decision

China Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1008 511 497 506 402 100 75 270 663 706 302 75 246 687 718 290 900 108 112 896 349 659
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249% 251 200* 194* 106* 99** 169* 232 353 147* 295* 155 50 287 213 398 102** 43 457 106* 394
20 10 10 8 8 4 10 1 9 15 5 12 4 4 14 6 20 0 7 13 9 11

Much stronger 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 10% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 5% - 17% 3% 9% 3%

L
159 75 84 1 56 26 29 41 89 107 52 85 56 18 89 70 131 28 8 150 48 111
Somewhat stronger 32% 30% 33% 38% 29% 24% 29% 25% 38% 30% 35% 29% 36% 36% 31% 33% 33% 28% 20% 33% 45% 28%
u

255 123 131 103 100 52 50 109 96 176 79 158 74 23 140 115 189 65 20 235 41 214
About the same 51% 50% 52% 51% 52% 49% 51% 65% 41% 50% 54% 54% 48% 46% 49% 54% 48% 64% 47% 51% 39% 54%

H T

61 40 22 9 29 24 10 13 38 54 7 36 22 4 39 22 53 9 7 55 8 53
Somewhat weaker 12% 16% 9% 4% 15% 23% 10% 8% 16% 15% 5% 12% 14% 8% 14% 10% 13% 9% 16% 12% 8% 14%

Cc c J M
5 0 4 4 0 0 0 4 1 1 4 4 0 1 5 0 5 0 0 5 0 5
Much weaker 1% 0 2% 2% 0 0 0 2% 0 0 3% 1% - 2% 2% 0 1% 0 0 1% 0 1%
L

Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 179 86 93 85 64 30 39 43 98 122 57 98 60 22 104 75 151 28 16 163 57 122

P 9 9 36% 34% 37% 42% 33% 28% 39% 25% 42% 35% 39% 33% 38% 43% 36% 35% 38% 28% 37% 36% 54% 31%
G u

66 40 26 13 29 24 10 17 39 55 11 39 22 5 44 23 57 9 7 59 8 58

Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 13% 16% 10% 6% 15% 23% 11% 10% 17% 16% 8% 13% 14% 10% 15% 11% 14% 9% 16% 13% 8% 15%
C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Brazil

Senior Executive/Decision

Brazil Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1017 474 543 504 339 174 285 709 23 389 628 161 600 256 443 574 715 302 119 898 178 839
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 244 256 271 151 79* 213 284 3 194 306 363 108 29 214 286 329 171 41+ 459 64* 436
121 58 63 65 41 15 55 65 1 48 74 92 23 5 48 73 78 43 9 112 14 107
Much stronger 24% 24% 25% 24% 27% 19% 26% 23% 29% 24% 24% 25% 22% 18% 23% 25% 24% 25% 21% 25% 22% 25%
252 113 139 141 70 41 106 145 1 106 146 182 54 15 108 144 169 83 24 227 36 216
Somewhat stronger 50% 46% 54% 52% 46% 52% 50% 51% 2T% 54% 48% 50% 51% 51% 50% 50% 51% 49% 60% 49% 56% 49%
118 70 48 61 39 18 49 68 1 33 85 82 27 9 55 63 76 42 7 111 13 105
About the same 24% 28% 19% 22% 26% 23% 23% 24% 36% 17% 28% 23% 25% 29% 26% 22% 23% 25% 17% 24% 20% 24%

|

8 3 5 3 1 4 3 5 0 7 1 6 1 0 3 6 6 3 1 8 1 8

Somewhat weaker 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 5% 4% 0 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
J
1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
Much weaker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3% 0 0 - 1% 1% 0 0 0 - 1% 0 1% 0
K K

Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 373 171 202 206 110 56 161 210 2 153 219 275 78 20 156 217 247 126 33 340 50 323
P 9 9 75% 70% 79% 76% 73% 1% 76% 74% 55% 79% 2% 76% 2% 69% 73% 76% 75% 74% 81% 74% 78% 74%

9 4 5 4 1 5 3 6 0 8 2 6 2 1 3 6 7 3 1 8 1 8
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2% 9% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q - R/S - T/U * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SECTION B: CONSUMER CONFIDENCE

B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader
Not
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Medium High Employed Employed

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T u
Base: All (unwtd) 1013 465 548 346 390 277 265 485 263 477 536 323 554 136 536 477 608 405 120 893 164 849
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 250 250 181 188 131 139 240 121 238 262 244 198 58 263 237 284 216 56 444 76 424

4 2 2 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 2 2 3 1 1 3 2 2

Much stronger 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 0 2% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
65 38 27 23 24 18 20 28 17 30 35 33 24 9 38 27 38 27 7 58 11 54
Somewhat stronger 13% 15% 11% 13% 13% 14% 14% 12% 14% 13% 13% 13% 12% 15% 14% 12% 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13%

B
245 125 120 91 95 59 58 122 64 117 128 115 97 34 126 119 139 105 24 221 35 210
About the same 49% 50% 48% 50% 50% 45% 42% 51% 53% 49% 49% 47% 49% 58% 48% 50% 49% 49% 43% 50% 46% 49%
F F KL

111 51 60 42 35 34 31 54 25 48 63 55 46 10 57 54 68 44 12 99 14 97

Somewhat weaker 22% 21% 24% 23% 19% 26% 23% 23% 21% 20% 24% 22% 23% 18% 22% 23% 24% 20% 22% 22% 19% 23%
D

75 34 41 23 32 19 28 35 12 41 34 40 30 4 41 34 37 38 11 64 15 61

Much weaker 15% 14% 16% 13% 17% 15% 20% 15% 10% 17% 13% 17% 15% 7% 16% 14% 13% 18% 20% 14% 19% 14%
H M M P

Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 69 40 29 25 26 19 21 29 19 31 38 34 25 10 39 30 41 28 8 61 12 57
P 9 9 14% 16% 12% 14% 14% 14% 15% 12% 16% 13% 14% 14% 13% 16% 15% 13% 14% 13% 15% 14% 16% 13%
186 86 101 65 68 53 59 89 37 90 97 95 7 15 98 88 104 82 23 163 29 158
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 37% 34% 40% 36% 36% 41% 43% 3% 31% 38% 37% 39% 39% 25% 37% 37% 37% 38% 42% 37% 38% 37%

H M M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - 1/J - K/L/M - N/O - PIQ - R/S - TIU
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B7. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Belgium

Senior Executive/Decis

Belgium Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Educal Chief Income Earner Employment Business Owner Maker/Leader Region Language
Not
Total Male Female Under 35 35t0 49 Medium Married Other Low Medium High 0 Employed Employed South French Flemish

A B Cc D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R S T u v w X Y z

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 508 245 263 189 181 138 180 215 113 163 345 138 226 144 297 211 302 206 23 485 53 455 181 170 157 328 180
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 184 175 141 176 212 111 165 335 172 186 142 293 207 292 208 22** 478 50* 450 175 163 162 327 173
28 16 11 12 7 8 12 6 10 10 18 5 10 13 18 10 15 12 3 25 6 22 14 1 3 14 14

‘Somewhat stronger 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% % 3% 9% 6% 5% 3% 5% 9% 6% 5% 5% 6% 13% 5% 11% 5% 8% T% 2% 4% 8%

G K X X
315 160 155 131 103 81 106 143 66 96 218 96 128 91 182 133 185 130 15 300 27 287 116 101 98 204 111
About the same 63% 64% 62% 71% 59% 57% 60% 67% 59% 58% 65% 56% 69% 64% 62% 64% 63% 62% 66% 63% 55% 64% 66% 62% 60% 62% 64%
DE K
130 60 69 32 57 40 48 50 33 49 81 56 42 31 75 54 79 51 4 126 14 116 38 46 46 89 41
‘Somewhat weaker 26% 24% 28% 18% 33% 29% 27% 23% 29% 30% 24% 33% 23% 22% 26% 26% 27% 24% 17% 26% 28% 26% 22% 28% 29% 27% 24%
c [+ LM
28 15 13 9 8 11 11 14 3 10 18 15 6 7 18 10 13 15 1 27 3 25 7 5 15 20 7
Much weaker 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 7% 3% 6% 5% 9% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 3% 9% 6% 4%
L W
Top2Box (Much stronger/Somewhat stronger) 28 16 1 12 7 8 12 6 10 10 18 5 10 13 18 10 15 12 3 25 6 22 14 1 3 14 14
6% 6% 5% % 4% 6% % 3% 9% 6% 5% 3% 5% 9% 6% 5% 5% 6% 13% 5% 11% 5% 8% % 2% 4% 8%
G K X X
158 75 82 41 65 52 59 63 36 59 99 71 48 38 93 65 92 66 5 153 17 141 45 51 61 109 48
Low2Box (Somewhat weaker/Much weaker) 32% 30% 33% 22% 37% 37% 33% 30% 32% 36% 29% 41% 26% 27% 32% 31% 32% 32% 21% 32% 34% 31% 26% 31% 38% 33% 28%
C C Lm v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J - KILIM - N/O - PIQ - RIS - T/U - VIWIX - Y/Z * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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